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Wagga

Friday 1st May 2015
Racel COATES HIRE WAGGA MAIDEN PLATE 1200m 12:45 pm
Race2 WALSH & BLAIR LAWYERS CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1200m 01:20 pm
Race3 WAGGA MARKETPLACE BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 1300m 01:55 pm
Race4 GWS GIANTS CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1000m 02:30 pm
Race5 THE RULES CLUB 2015 QUEEN OF THE SOUTH - F&M BENCHMARK 70 03:05 pm
HANDICAP 1400m
Race6 AUDI CENTRE WAGGA 2015 MTC GUINEAS - 3YO BENCHMARK 70 HANDICAP 03:45 pm
1600m
Race7 JAM MEDIA 2015 WAGGA WAGGA GOLD CUP 2000m 04:25 pm
Race8 2015 LOAM & STONE - BENCHMARK 70 HANDICAP 1200m 05:05 pm
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Race 1 COATES HIRE WAGGA MAIDEN PLATE 1200m
Prize $20,000. Ist $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2208m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse
1. Angus Rock
2. Cries of Joy
3. Istanbul

5. McHawi
6. Overheard

1. Cherry Court

8. Fleuretta Brown
9. Give It Away

10. Heavens Above
11. House of Nicole
12. Obvious Twist
13. Paravidya

14. Secrets Kept
15. Dream On Stan

Jockey

Danny Beasley
Tommy Berry
Christian Reith

Jason Collett
Josh Cartwright

John Kissick

Nick Heywood (a2)
Brodie Loy

Kerrin McEvoy
Nick Souquet
Michael Heagney
Bryan Murphy
Bradley Vale
Jason Collins

Trainer

Tim Donnelly
Matthew Dale
Danny Williams

Gerald Ryan

Barbara Joseph & Paul

Jones

Todd Smart

Gary Colvin

Brad Witt

Tim Martin

Rick Worthington
Brad Witt

Trevor Sutherland
Sylvia Thompson

Trevor Sutherland

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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3. Istanbul "}H’

Last 10
5524226322
25052

43s5

32256255
s4550s0

$5924070
558569
8543554
0323
2523250
2933343075
332205958
63

640554

Career
18:0-6-2
4:0-2-0
3:0-0-1

6:0-3-1
5:0-0-0

7:.0-1-0
5:0-0-0
5:0-0-1
4:.0-1-2
5:0-3-1
11:0-2-4
8:0-2-2
2:0-0-1
6:0-0-0

1. Angus Rock ‘#
9. Give It Away "',H‘

15. Dream On Stan "#

10. Heavens Above "}H’

Prize
$27,200
$6,500
$1,850

$17,225
$800

$4,250
$1,200
$5,225
$31,885
$10,125
$13,400
$7,955
$1,200
$2,775

NSW: 12:45 pm

VIC/TAS: 12:45 pm
QLD: 12:45 pm
NT: 12:15 pm
SA:12:15 pm

WA: 10:45 am

W%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt

4% 17
50% 10
3% 14

59
59
59

SCRATCHED

67% 18
0% 6

14%

0%
20% 16
5% 9
80% 11
55% 12
50% 2
50% 4

59
59

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

0% 15 56.5
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

5. McHawi =™

12. Obvious Twist "'H‘

11. House of Nicole "',H‘

2. Cries of Joy ‘#

8. Fleuretta Brown "',"‘

7. Cherry Court "H
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6. Overheard ‘#
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13. Paravidya ‘#
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Rail position: True
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iy . Trainer Tim Donnelly Barrier 17
4" 4 1 ﬁEIGlllds Eol():K Jockey Danny Beasley 59.0kg Prizemoney $27,200
: year old bay gelding (male Win Range - W&P% 0-44
+1H! 'e Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Tennessee Sunrise J
Breeder Mr M a Pitt
etz B ose sty o
Colours Dark Blue, Orange Braces, Hooped Sleeves, Dark Blue And White irm Y:U-U- ?o e Ot .U~ eavy V.U-U-
Quartered Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-3-0 Track 6:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Mdn Soft K Nestor 59 20 $9 Termele 55.5kg 4.10L 0:59.08 13 12
20f13 Wagg Tue 17Febl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good BEThompson 59 6 $5 Silver Threads 57kg 0.50L 1:12.29 1 8
40f 11 Wagg Mon 9Febl5 1300m Mdn Good N Souquet 58 7  $3F So French 56kg 2.10L 1:16.77 2 2
20f13 Wagg Mon 26Jan15 1300m Mdn-sw Good M Cahill 59 9 $3.50F Prime of Drysdale 57kg 0.20L 1:17.93 2 1
20f9  Canb Tue30Decl4 1300m Mdn-sw Good N Souquet 5 9 $9 Stratum's Siren 55.5kg 1.50L 1:18.31 2 2
a n Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 10
& 3 chIEI Es IOdF {OIY) Jockey Tommy Berry 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,500
year old brown gelding (male Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Street Cry Dam So Much Joy ’ ’
Breeder Mr D P R Esplin
Owners D & M Esplin Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: Mrs M E Esplin :.a'eeor, 38 (2) 0 22 “’:'2',504(')002 0 ;stﬂUZROZ.ZOOZ 0 fl"d Up0.1600000
Colours Tartan, Red Sash And Armbands frmm B:0-0- 000 £0-0- ott 29-2- eavy U9-4-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Mdn Soft B Ward 58.5 18 $4.40F Termele 55.5kg 1.80L 0:59.08 5 4
12 of 13 Canb Fri 100ct14  1400m Mdn-sw Good K Nestor 56.5 17 $6 Taurinus 5%g 15.70L 1:25.1 2 2
50f14 Canb Fri 26Sepl4  1200m Mdn-sw Good  JFord 56.5 2 $2.30F One Son 56.5kg 3.30L 1:12.18 13 12
20f11 Canb Fri12Sepl4  1000m Mdn-sw Soft J Ford 565 12 $5 Trumped Up Charges 57kg 0.20L 1:00.49 7 8
70f10 GOUL Mon 28Apr14 800m BT-MDN Good B Ward nfa 8 Sugar Doll (NZ) n/a 5.70L 0:46.8
L H ISTAN BUI. Trainer Danny Williams Barrier 14
5 i - Jockey Christian Reith 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,850
M’ 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
. Sire Spinning World Dam Toby Bess J ’
grvs:gfsflufj JRBE';'agli‘gr Career30-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1  1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of5 Rose Wed1Aprl5 1200m 3ycg Mdnsw  Heavy J Collett 5 5  $11 Puzzling Wonder 56kg 4.20L 1:13.07 4 4
30of12 Goul Fri20Marl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good J Collett 585 13 $19 Renesmee 57kg 5.30L 1:09.74 12 12
50f11 Wagg Fri9Janl5  1200m Mdn-sw Good B Ward 57.5 11 $4.20 Alagonia 5%g 3.80L 1:11.83 1 8
30f8 GOUL Thu 11Decl4 800m BT-23-UNR Soft M C Gee n/a Fight for Shaw n/a 0.20L 0:47.42
L H MCHAWI Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 18
-_I;*; ) Jockey Jason Collett 59.0kg Prizemoney $17,225
@ 1 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-67
. ®®. . Sire Magic Albert Dam Opportune
Breeder Rheinwood Pastoral Co .2, (.2, 07- 01
Owners Stallion Racing Syndicate (Mgr: D J Raphael) ga ree(; (? 8 3 ! éz I\:Itlz1.so6.2003 1 sl)stﬂU4PO3.1012 0 ﬁnd Up0.2600100
Colours Yellow, Blue Spots I LH0-U- 00¢ 202~ ortab-1- €avy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 Wyon Sun22Marl5 1000m Mdn-sw Soft L Grace 585 7  $2F Sleepwalker 58.5kg 1.40L 0:58.21 2 2
20f11 Kemb Mon 9Marl5 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Parr 57 9 $2.80F Queen Misty 55kg 0.20L 0:56.43 1 1
20f8 Hawk Thu12Febl5 1000m Mdn Good  J Mcdonald 59 3 $2.60 Nancy 57kg 2.50L 0:57.03 1 1
60of12 Wyon Fri5Sepl4  1200m Cge Mdn-sw  Soft B Avdulla 56.5 15 $4.20 Snippets Land 59kg 5.90L 1:12.08 1 1
20f9  Gosf Thu14Augl4 1200m 3y Mdn Soft B Avdulla 58 4 $3EF Volley of Fire 56.5kg 0.20L 1:12.23 2 2
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’ ; 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Eavesdropper Dam Marsoomah

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones Barrier 6
Jockey Josh Cartwright 59.0kg Prizemoney $800
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners P H Joseph, P A Jones, Mrs B M Joseph, Mrs M T Guthrie-Curran, G E Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Guthrie, T Read, C M Miller, D L Gaul, B ) Gilbert & J £ Critoph © Fm00-0-0  Good5:0-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Diamond, Armbands And Cap, Yellow Spots Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 Gund Sat15Novl4 1400m Mdn Good M C Frater 55 3 $7.50 Mighty Miss 55kg 4.60L 1:23.64 1 1
50f7 Canb Tue4Novl4 1400m Mdn-sw Good M Travers 575 5 $7 Zero to Ten 59kg 3.30L 1:25.24 3 4
50f13 Canb Fri240ctl4  1300m Mdn-sw Good N Souquet 56.5 8  $31 Shahdaroba 57kg 3.30L 1:18.07 4 4
12 0f 13 Canb Fri 100ct14  1000m Mdn-sw Good N Souquet 56.5 13 $13 Highly Geared 57kg 12.30L 0:58.18 8 10
14 of 14 Wagg Thu IMayl4 1200m 2y Hcp Good R Bensley 56.5 10  $31 Sure And Fast 58.5kg 17.70L 1:09.8 11 14
CHERRY COURT Trainer Todd Smart Barrier 7
Jockey John Kissick 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Strada Dam Cherry Queen
g;sﬁgfsr s Eaﬁnfgg;"dy Career 70-1:0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Diamond Sash And Sleeves, Orange Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8  WAGG Sun 12Aprl5 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good  J Kissick n/a Grand Allowance n/a 4.60L 0:59.32
50f8 Kemb Sat19Jull4  2000m Mdn-sw Good P King 56 8  $14 Manorkinski (NZ) 58kg 3.10L 2:05.79 7 8
90of11 Newc Sat12Julld  1850m Mdn-sw Good M Bell 56 8 $6 Jack Strikes Back 58kg 4.10L 1:55.86 7 7
20f9  Newc Sat2lJunl4 1500m F&m Mdn-sw  Good P King 58 3 $13 Distress 58kg 1.00L 1:32.78 8 8
40f9 Kemb Sat7Junl4  1400m 3y+ Mdn Good P King 54 3 $26 Anantha 55kg 12.80L 1:26.04 9 9
A n FLEU RETTA BROWN Trainer Gary Colvin Barrier 8
S Jockey Nick Heywood 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,200
.1 3yearold chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
LI Sire Big Brown Dam Fleuretta
gfﬁﬁgfsr BS ’LraDTiiieTr] gwgrpéyPLTENdille A J Beswick, A N Gilbert, R N G Career 50-0-0 12 Mths 50-0-0 15t Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Reisener, C J Hom):ewz)od, MiZs AJOm, ) C %cCuIIoch, G J Colvin, P Mcredmond, s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Oehm, M Markham, M B Guthrie, D L Brown, W H Worland, HD Dundas, Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Leprechaun Racing (L F Kelly) & Beauty & The Beasts (G J Kelly)
Colours Lime Green, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9  Gund Mon 6Aprl5 1000m 3y Mdn Soft  ABloomfield 545 10  $41 Diluvium 55.5kg 4.60L 1:00.98 4 4
80f10 Wagg Thu 20Nov14 1200m F&m Mdn Good ) Duffy 555 2 $7 Tangambalanga 57kg 8.20L 1:12.59 4 4
50f7 Albu Thu6Novl4 1175m F&m Mdn Good  BEThompson 555 9  $10 Stella Bijou 58kg 3.00L 1:11.39 6 4
6of11 Wagg Sat 180ctl4 1300m Mdn-sw Good  BEThompson 545 2  $16 Lostasock 56.5kg 4.40L 1:18.96 7 9
90f12 Wagg Sat40ctl4  1000m Mdn-sw Good BEThompson 545 9  $21 Dantains Spirit 54.5kg 11.20L 0:57.62 9 8
f‘ n GIVE IT AWAY Trainer Brad Witt Barrier 16
o Jockey Brodie Loy 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,225
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Casino Prince Dam Affrettarsi
oreeder batinack Farm Career 50-0-1 12 Mths10-0-0 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours Yellow, Purple Star, Green Sleeves And Yellow And Purple Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Mdn Soft M Heagney 575 1 $6 Termele 55.5kg 5.00L 0:59.08 3 5
40of 7 Newc Sat22Marl4 1400m Mdn Good G Buckley 56.5 4 $2.90F More Than Aholiday 57kg 4.40L 1:24.21 5 6
30f12 NCLE Sat8Marl4 1300m 3Y MDN-SW  Good G Buckley 55 1 $6.50 Juantorena 57kg 1.90L 1:16.8 32
20f7  RAND Tue 11Febl4 1050m 3Y+ MDN-BT  Soft H Bowman n/a Tiffany's Diamond n/a 1.80L 1:03.7
40f9  RAND Fri3lJan14  733m 3Y MDN-BT Soft N Berry n/a Frill Seeking n/a L 0:44.2
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HEAVENS ABOVE
=

3 year old bay filly (female)

L Sire Street Cry Dam Reggie

Breeder Mr R Kemister

Owners President Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: R C Kemister)

Colours Yellow, Green Chevrons, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 14 Rose Sat 28Marl5 2000m Vinerystud Good  J Collett
30f11 Kemb Fri13Marl5 1600m Kth Nolan Good  J Collett
20f11 Rose Wed 25Feb15 1500m 3y Mdn-sw Soft T Angland
30f10 Cant Fri6Febl5  1100m 3yf Mdn Good K Mcevoy
50f9 RHIL Tue280ctl4 900m BT-34FMMDN  Good A Hyeronimus

- HOUSE OF NICOLE
% 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
¥ %  Sire Nicconi Dam Bella Moxie

Breeder Warringah Stud Farm

Owners R D Smyth-Kirk & Mrs D Smyth-Kirk

Colours Cerise And Yellow Diamonds, Cerise Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f5 Goul Tue7Aprl5  1200m 3y Bm55 Soft C Reith
40f8 WFM Fri27Marl5 740m BT-34-OPN Synth  J Ford
20f5 WFM Thu12Marl5 740m BT-34FMMDN  Synth A Hyeronimus
20f14 Oran Sun28Decl4 1280m Mdn-sw Good  JPenza
30f8 Dubb Mon 8Decl4 1300m F&m Mdn Soft G Ryan

e OBVIOUS TWIST
‘*' 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Alert Dam Bettagetawriggleon
Breeder Mr S Wright

Owners MrSJ Wright, P L Banbury, G K Miles, E Gallagher, B Miles, M
Thompson, G Saleh, G D McIntyre, R P Cross & G J Williams
Colours Gold, Red Star And Sleeves, Red Cap, Gold Star

Race Details
20f14 Wagg Thu 30Aprl5 1400m Mdn
90f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Mdn

Albu  Thu 26Marl5 1400m F&m Mdn-sw
Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1300m F&m Mdn-sw
Coro  Sun 8Marl5 1300m Mdn

30f14
30f13
30f11

: PARAVIDYA

‘ 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Krupt Dam Rainford

Breeder Htwo O Pure

Owners R Gent & R Mckenzie

Colours Blue, Red Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details
30f12 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1200m Mdn-sw
30f9  Gund Mon 6Aprl5 1000m 3y Mdn
20f11 Albu Thu26Marl5 1000m 3y Mdn-sw
20f3 CARR Sat7Marl5 1000m MDN-SW
12 of 14 Albu  Fri 27Febl5 1175m Mdn-sw

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Track
Good
Soft

Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Soft

Good
Good
Good

Jockey
M Heagney

J Pracey-
holmes
M Heagney

M Heagney
M Heagney

Jockey

J Collins

M M Kinny
A Bloomfield
M R Prest

M Travers

Trainer Tim Martin Barrier 9
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,885
Win Range - W&P% 0-75
Career 4:0-1-2 12 Mths 4:0-1-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 4 $101 Fenway 56kg 3.70L 2:03.27 10 9
54 9 $20 Slightly Sweet 54kg 1.90L 1:35.4 4 4
5 5 $5 Sweet Fire 55kg 1.30L 1:31.02 8 6
59 5 $4.60 Shahrazad 59%g 2.80L 1:05.02 9 8
n/a Rockolicious n/a L 0:55.3
Trainer Rick Worthington Barrier 11
Jockey Nick Souquet 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,125
Win Range - W&P% 0-80
Career 5:0-3-1 12 Mths 4:0-3-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6  $4 Dayak 58kg 1.30L 1:11.25 33
n/a Mum's Blessing n/a L 0:43.7
n/a Rose of Adare n/a 3.00L 0:44.3
55.5 4 $2.70F Malizia 59g 0.40L 1:16.75 4 3
57 7 $2.60 Duquessa 59g 2.20L 1:17.29 22
Trainer Brad Witt Barrier 12
Jockey Michael Heagney 57.0kg Prizemoney $13,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-55
Career 11:0-2-4 12 Mths 11:0-2-4 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-1-4  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 7:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 16 La Bella Rouge 57.5kg 0.00L
56.5 19  $12 Termele 55.5kg 5.70L 0:59.08 12 13
57.5 8 $7.50 Sungine 57.5kg 1.90L 1:25.61 8 7
575 4 $8.50 Shadow Affair 57.5kg 2.00L 1:18.53 6 8
56 6 $3.50 Tuan 57kg 0.90L 1:18.3 32
Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 2
Jockey Bryan Murphy 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,955
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 8:0-2-2 12 Mths 80-2-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $7 Where's Snippy S4kg 1.30L 1:12.97 1 9
555 1 $9 Diluvium 55.5kg 3.30L 1:00.98 9 8
55 4 $18 My Bella's Better 55kg 0.50L 0:59.93 77
565 3 $4 Camillus (USA) 59g 8.00L 0:57.19
56.5 2 $16 Magic Season 59g 6.70L 1:10.97 2 1
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3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Racer's Edge Dam Shew Stone
Breeder Mr a C Stevens

Owners Mrs J E Schultz, D L Schultz, P Schultz, Miss K E Schultz, M Schultz, Ms L

James, C L Burdon, A Jurgens, M J Behrendt, D Fry, Ms J Powell, D Mackenzie, A
Spence, J P Bensted, T J Bensted, Miss C L Stevens & Mrs L M Stevens
Colours Red, White And Royal Blue Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
6of8 Tatu Sat4Aprl>  1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Cartwright
30f10 Tatu Tue17Marl5 1009m Mdn-sw Good B Vale

60f7 WOD Tue29Jull4 900m 2YF-TRL Heavy MYV Scott

DREAM ON STAN

(Ad)

2 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Starcraft Dam Miss Essembee
Breeder Mr R Burns

Owners T G Sutherland, Ms L N Watson, G J Hocking, Mrs M A Hall, W W Lucock,

K'M Sykes, T G Sykes, CR Sykes, M P Sykes, B C Sykes, C S E Sykes, J Taylor, SR
Mcpherson, D A Mcpherson & Miss S A Sutherland
Colours White, Family Crest, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
60f 13 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1000m 2y-hcp Good M Travers
40f10 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1000m 2y Hep Good M Travers
11 0f 13 Canb Sun 8Marl5 1200m Black Opal Firm  CReith
50f13 Canb Sun 22Febl5 1000m 2y Sw Good M Travers
50f7 Canb Fri23Janl5  1000m 2y-hcp Good  J Collins

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Sylvia Thompson Barrier 4
Jockey Bradley Vale 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 5  $20 More Radiant 56kg 3.95L 1:05.28 33
56 1  $31 Kristofferson 56kg 2.75L 0:59.66 3 3
n/a Miss Chaparral n/a L 0:57.56
Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 15
Jockey Jason Collins 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,775
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 3 $9 Flash in the Dark 54.5kg 3.70L 0:59.81 10 11
56.5 2 $6 Beau Tirage 58kg 5.60L 0:58.34 10 10
56 3 $81 Takedown 56kg 11.00L 1:10.5 8§ 8
56.5 4  $51 Mixed Blossom 54.5kg 2.10L 0:58.86 9 9
575 4§17 Snitzel's Goddess 56kg 2.70L 0:58.85 3 5
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Race 2 WALSH & BLAIR LAWYERS CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2208m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. Snip Spur
2. Imperious
3. Complete Rort
4. 0ld Habits

6. Star Wars (NZ)

1. Greipel

8. Tothecoastandback
9. Good Luck Charlie

11. Therese

12. Miss Farloo
13. Cabramurra Lad

14. Pure Esteem

15. Wine And Chocolate
16. The Real McCoy

17. Dust Devil

18. Choisziata

sportsgmgw

Jockey

Sam Clipperton
Nick Heywood (a2)
Jason Collett
Blake Shinn

Brenton Avdulla
Andrew Bloomfield
Brodie Loy

Jeff Penza

Brendan Ward

Danny Beasley
Richard Bensley

Jason Collins
Glen Boss
Ms Kathy O'Hara

Ms Rebeka Prest

Trainer

Peter & Paul Snowden
Chris Heywood

John P Thompson
Kurt Goldman

Gerald Ryan
Geoff Duryea
Brad Witt
Gary Colvin

Barbara Joseph & Paul
Jones

Tim Donnelly

David Blundell &
Michelle Russell

Trevor Sutherland
David O'Prey
Rodger Waters
Theresa Bateup
Doug Vickers

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
2555021452
714459
655158

s31

$826765905
2215684
3586354245
2037s1

4745532341

45108
$61406000s

1757s57
80508501
2616632553
9438546751
9597154322

Career
8:1-3-0
5:1-0-0
5:1-0-0
2:1-0-1

22:1-2-2
6:1-2-0
11:1-1-3
51-1-1

11:1-2-3

5:1-0-0
10:1-0-0

6:1-0-0
6:1-0-0
14:1-3-3
19:1-2-2
17:1-2-1

Prize
$45,865
$17,825
$13,965
$15,300

$43,250
$12,430
$21,185
$12,800

$21,250

$4,325
$10,175

$9,830
$8,750
$15,005
$16,730
$15,505

NSW: 01:20 pm

W%
13%
20%
20%
50%

5%
17%
9%
20%

9%

20%
10%

17%
17%
7%
5%
6%

VIC/TAS: 01:20 pm
QLD: 01:20 pm
NT: 12:50 pm

SA: 12:50 pm

WA: 11:20 am

P% Bar Wgt
50% 10 60.5

20% 12
20%
100%

59

6 575
14 575

SCRATCHED

23%
5% 9
45% 11
60%

5 575

56
56

3 555

SCRATCHED

55% 17

20% 1
10% 8

17% 16
17% 2
50% 15
260% 4
24% 18
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

.

-
[ee]

18. Choisziata "ﬂ”

[
~

11. Therese "'H‘
14. Pure Esteem "H

=
()]

16. The Real McCoy "',H‘

4.0ld Habits =g’
2. Imperious "',H‘

-
i

SOV

-
N

& 11 8. Tothecoastandback "'H
m 10 1. Snip Spur "'H‘
JJI' 9 7. Greipel "ﬁ
,_Qj‘ 8 13. Cabramurra Lad "'H"
;] 6 3. Complete Rort "'H
?;c, 5 6. Star Wars "',H'
.;.. 4 17. Dust Devil "'H
® B 9. Good Luck Charlie =g
Fﬁj 2 15. Wine And Chocolate "'H
Q. 1 12. Miss Farloo "',H‘
Rail position: True Race Direction —>
sportshet
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S SNIP SPUR

M 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Flying Spur Dam Snip Snip

Breeder Mr R S Finemore

Owners Finemore Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr: R S Finemore) & Planette
Thoroughbred Trading Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: J S Leaver)

Colours White, Red Quarters, Black Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f13 Newc Sat 11Aprl5 1200m Bm65 Good  J Parr
50f7 Hawk Thu26Marl5 1000m CI2 Soft K Mcevoy
20f7 RHIL Tue17Marl5 900m BT-3-F-OPN Good K Mcevoy
50f6 Cant Wed 26Nov14 1250m 3yf Bm67 Good  J Mcdonald
16 of 16 Flem Thu 6Nov14 1100m Red Roses Good N Hall

~  [FmPERIOUS
| ) 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
I Sire Street Cry Dam Regal Cheer

Breeder Darley

Owners Newbury Racing

Colours Beige
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f10 Newc Sat7Marl5  1400m Bm60 Good G Buckley
1of13 Canb Sun22Febl5 1400m Mdn-sw Good G Buckley
40f 13 Newc Sat7Febl5  1300m 3y Mdn-sw Good  JPenza
40f8 Wyon Sun25Janl5 1200m Cg&e Mdn Good S Clipperton
20f8 WFM Thu8Janl5 795m BT-3CG-MDN  Good  J Mcdonald

I} COMPLETE RORT

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Bab Al Shams
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners T Glover, C Dyball, Redbank North Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr:J A Middleton),
J Sheahan, R Sheahan, W Oxford, G Polimeni, J Smith, M Ruskin-Rowe, P Beal, Ms M

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $45,865
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden
Jockey Sam Clipperton 60.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Hill & Ms J Dyball

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Sash, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f12 Gosf Tue14Aprl5 1100m Bm60 Soft G Schofield
70f7  RAND Tue 31Marl5 1050m BT-45-OPN Soft H Bowman
80f8 RAND Mon 16Marl5 733m BT-3U-OPN Soft C Reith
50f7 Goul Sun23Novl4 1200m Bm60 Good B Shinn
1of12 Hawk Thu6Novl4 1100m F&m Mdn Soft J Parr

_ [} oLD HABITS

' 3 year old brown gelding (male)
) B9 Sire Tale of the Cat Dam Widgee

Breeder Mr E G T Bateman

Owners A M Cardy, M D Wiener, P H Green, J S Hilton, P V L'estrange & Poidevin

Paradice Racing Synd (Mgr: S P Poidevin)

Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f7 Kemb Sat3Janl5  1200m Bm60 Good M Bell
1of8 Goul ThullDecl4 1300m 3y Mdn Soft B Shinn
50f10 CANB Fri 28Nov14  900m BT-23-UNR Good MT Stone

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 8:1-3-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 2 $4.60 Haut Haut Sekg 0.30L 1:10.24 4 4
54.5 3 $4.40 Tears in Heaven 54kg 2.30L 0:56.87 4 4
n/a Lucy's Look n/a 0.10L 0:54.6
58 1 $8.50 Romantic Time (NZ) 56kg 2401 1:14.72 2 3
55 17  $41 Onemorezeta 55kg 15.90L 1:03.19 9 13
Trainer Chris Heywood Barrier 12
Jockey Nick Heywood 59.0kg Prizemoney $17,825
Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20
Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6 $3.20 Foxspur 585kg 8.50L 1:22.32 4 3
58.5 12 $4.60 Imperious 58.5kg 2.30L 1:23.91 1 1
57 13 $4.60 Danish Twist 55kg 2.80L 1:17.15 1 1
585 6 $5.50 Outroar 59kg 2.70L 1:09.72 7 6
n/a Rembrandt n/a 0.20L 0:46.7
Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 6
Jockey Jason Collett 57.5kg Prizemoney $13,965
Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-20
Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 7 $9 Aussie Kim 57kg 4.40L 1:05.21 8 7
n/a Houston n/a L 1:03.7
n/a Skylimit n/a L 0:43.5
57 7 $3.20F Faverock 56kg 4.70L 1:09.9 6 7
575 8  $12 Complete Rort 57.5kg 0.40L 1:04.62 9 10
Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 14
Jockey Blake Shinn 57.5kg Prizemoney $15,300
Win Range 1300m W&P% 50-100
Career 21-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 1 $5.50 Sting 60kg 1.80L 1:09.77 4 3
58 3 $4.60 Old Habits 58kg 0.30L 1:18.33 4 4
n/a Intastella Magic n/a 2.40L 0:54.4
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® A STAR WARS

M 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Starcraft Dam Rose O' War

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs V C Williams

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Halves, Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
80f9  Gosf Mon 29Dec14 2100m Bm60 Good T Berry
20f7  Newc Fri26Decl4 1850m CI2 Good G Buckley
60f12 Goul ThullDecl4 1600m Bm65 Soft C Lever
70f8 Hawk Sat29Novl4 1500m Cl1 Good  JPenza
60f14 Warw Wed 12Nov14 1400m Nmw Good S Clipperton

& GREIPEL

. ’j i1 JT . 3year old bay gelding (male)
“alLE sire Snitzel Dam Lotto Rock
Breeder MrJ T Morrissey

Owners R J Brooks, A Cronin, B Edmunds, K Naish, T Crothers, D N McKimmie, M
Salisbury, A Chapman, D Macdonald, A Beckwith, T Balazs, B J Corcoran, B Dixon, K

Seton, G Poidevin, D Broomhall, Ottol Synd (Mgr G Steed) & S Gray
Colours Pale Blue And White Stripes, Lime Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

20f15 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1300m Cg&e Bm60 Good A Bloomfield
20f16 Albu Fri27Marl5 1175m CI1 Good A Bloomfield
1of12 Albu Sat14Marl5 1175m Mdn-sw Good A Bloomfield
20f7 COR Sun8Marl5 1000m BT-OPN Good A Bloomfield
60f7 Wodo Mon 270ct14 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good A Bloomfield

5 ¢

EJ TOTHECOASTANDBACK

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Murtajill Dam Arabian Sea

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Miss R L West, Ms L Smith, C Witt, T Maguire, K Grentell, M Douglas, M
Woolnough, M Ward, J Patsalides, C King, D Egbert, S Watson & A Turner
Colours Navy Blue And Purple Diamonds, White And Purple Diamonds Sleeves,

Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Bm60 Good B Loy
8of11 Canb Tue4Novl4 1300m Bm55 Good N Heywood
6of12 Wagg Sat 180ctl4 1200m CI1 Good A Bloomfield
30f10 Wagg Sat40ctl4  1000m CI1 Good A Bloomfield
40f6 Rose Satl4Junld 1500m 2y Swp Soft B Loy

= |EJ GOOD LUCK CHARLIE

' 3year old bay gelding (male)
L. Sire Myboycharlie Dam Lukita
Breeder Mr R D Hannon

Owners G J Colvin, C M & Mrs D F Chamberlain, M & Mrs E Larkins, J C Choice, R ..

R Allsopp, A R Cameron, W H Worland, R G Norris, V T & Mrs M B Fernon

Colours Lime Green, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1300m CI1 Soft  JPenza
11 0f 15 Albu  Fri27Marl5 1400m Alb Gneas Good ) Duffy
30f15 Wagg Sun15Marl5 1200m Cl1 Good N Souquet
70f12 Albu Fri27Febl5  1000m Bm55 Good N Souquet
10f10 Leet Mon 130ctl4 1050m Mdn Good N Souquet

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 5
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 57.5kg Prizemoney $43,250
Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-23
Career 22:1-2-2 12 Miths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-2-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6 $4.80F Nissile 60.5kg 10.70L 2:09.99 2 2
54 4 $9 Artibai (GB) 58.5kg 2.30L 1:53.77 6 3
55 2 $7.50 Brockman 60.5kg 3.50L 1:36.84 6 5
58 1 $2.70F Ready Set Sing 58.5kg 7.30L 1:30.1 6 5
54 3 $14 Richard the First 56kg 2.20L 1:23.1 9 7
Trainer Geoff Duryea Barrier 9
Jockey Andrew Bloomfield 56.0kg Prizemoney $12,430
Win Range 1175m W&P% 17-50
Career 6:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1 $7.50 Zatigeroo 57.5kg 0.20L 1:18.05 5 4
545 9  $15 Monogram 58kg 2.50L 1:10.07 7 6
58.5 8  $6 Greipel 58.5kg 0.10L 1:10.53 1 1
n/a Good And Hot n/a 0.20L 0:58.5
58 7 $19 Get Ya Kicks 58kg 7.55L 1:13.92 5 6
Trainer Brad Witt Barrier 11
Jockey Brodie Loy 56.0kg Prizemoney $21,185
Win Range 1000m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-1-3 12 Mths 7:0-1-2  1stUp 4:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-3 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 8:1-1-3 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 3 $10 McLennan 57.5kg 0.70L 0:59.22 1 6
57 6 $7 Grand Proposal 54kg 10.20L 1:18.8 4 6
57 10  $6 Dantains Spirit 54kg 4.00L 1:12.21 8 9
575 3 $5 Mitchell Road 59g 1.80L 0:58.17 6 4
50 6  $51 Sniper Fire 56kg 5.00L 1:31.83 5 6
Trainer Gary Colvin Barrier 3
Jockey Jeff Penza 55.5kg Prizemoney $12,800
Win Range 1050m W&P% 20-60
Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 20 $9 Fiercely Defiant (NZ) 59.5kg 3.80L 1:18.08 2 2
54 5  $61 Loved Up 57kg 9.30L 1:22.54 5 5
57 15  $11 Wild Erp 58kg 0.60L 1:12.26 4 5
57 10 $6 Mooncoin Miracle 56kg 2.00L 0:59.53 2 2
56.5 2 $1.90F Good Luck Charlie 56.5kg 0.20L 1:02.81 2 2
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THERESE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Commands Dam Thirst

Breeder Bennelong Bloodstock

Owners H G Blight, Mrs J A Blight, Mrs B M Joseph, P H Joseph & P A Jones
Colours Cerise, Yellow Star And Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f 11 Nowr Tue 14Aprl5 1000m CI2 Soft B Ward
70f8 Canb Thu2Aprl5 1200m CI1 Good K Sweeney
40f11 Canb Sat2IMarl5 1000m CI1 Good K Sweeney
50f9 Hawk Tue 10Marl5 1100m Cl1 Good  JPenza
70f8  CANB Fri6Febl5  900m BT-34-OPN Good M C Frater
s MISS FARLOO

i[] 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
- __'IJ Sire Zizou Dam Prodigal Miss

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners AN &S Cheshire & R A Frew

Colours Orange, Green Seams And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f10 TUMT Sat 24Jan15  1200m CL1 Good MR Prest
50f5 Cowr SunllJanl5 1100m 3y Swp Soft M Cahill
10f10 GUND Thu LJan15  1000m MDN-SW Good M Cahill
11 of 11 Wagg Tue 23Dec14 1000m Mdn Good M Cahill
80f13 Albu Thu27Novl4 1000m Mdn-sw Good M T Mitchell

FE] CABRAMURRA LAD

n U ‘ 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Half Hennessy Dam Dana

Breeder Mr C C Findlay

Owners C C Findlay

Colours Yellow, Black Horseshoe, White Sleeves, Black Armbands, White Cap

P !

Race Details Track  Jockey

6of6 TOW Sat27Decl4 1400m 0 - 58 Good B Murphy

10f13 Albu Thu27Novl4 1400m Mdn Good ) Duffy

40f16 Wagg Thu 20Nov14 1600m Cl1-sw Good B Murphy

1of6  GUND Sat 15Nov14 1000m BT-34-OPN Soft  JCollins

110f13 Canb Fri 240ctl4  2000m Cl1-sw Good N Souquet
o PURE ESTEEM

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Purrealist Dam Belle Esteem
Breeder Kooringal Stud

R/

Owners B J Burfitt, Ms A M Burfitt, B A Burfitt, M N Eather, Mrs W A Eather, Mrs L
C Halpin, P R Halpin, B K Hoare, Mrs S | Hoare, G Pulley, Mrs L M Pulley, Mrs R M Firm 0:0-0-0

Ratcliff, T J Ratcliff, G R Sackett & Mrs P Sackett

Colours Purple, Lime Southern Cross, Lime And Pink Diagonal Striped Sleeves,
Lime And Purple Seamed Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Gund Mon 6Aprl5 1180m Mdn Soft  JCollins
70f11 Albu Thu26Marl5 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good M Travers
50f12 Echu Sat7Marl5 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Collins
70f7  Seym Thu22Jan15 1009m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Collins
50f9 Gund Sun14Sepl4 1000m Mdn-sw Good B Murphy

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $21,250
W&P% 9-55

Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones
Jockey Brendan Ward 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 11:1-2-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
54 2
55 4
55.5 13
54 8
n/a

12 Mths 11:1-2-3 1st Up 3:1-0-1

Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 4:0-1-2

Dist 6:1-1-2 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1

0dds Winner @800 @400
$5 Burradoo 57kg 0.60L 0:59.21 5 5
$9 Le Cavalier 58kg 2.50L 1:12.43 2 3
$7 Bright Move 56kg 2.90L 0:58.94 2 2

$31 Vision And Verse 54kg 2.20L 1:02.98 2 2

Bootlegging n/a 3.70L 0:54.1

2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Heavy 1:1-0-0

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $4,325
W&P% 20-20

Trainer Tim Donnelly
Jockey Danny Beasley 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9 $8 Citroness 56kg 2.10L 1:10.66
55.5 2 $14 Lightning Alert 57.5kg 9.80L 1:06.25 5 5
55.5 8 $4.20 Miss Farloo 55.5kg 1.30L 0:59.22
545 4 $31 Honeyknuckle Rose 56.5kg 6.50L 0:58.39 2 1
55.5 10  $11 Mooncoin Miracle 57kg 10.50L 0:58.74 10 10
Trainer David Blundell & Michelle Russell Barrier 8
Jockey Richard Bensley 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,175
Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-10
Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6 $2.80 No Extensions 56.5kg 21.60L 1:22.
55 14  $15 Cabramurra Lad 55kg 1.30L 1:24.63 1 1
56.5 16  $61 Fasuka 57kg 3.30L 1:39.28 7 3
n/a Cabramurra Lad n/a 3.50L 0:59.66
56.5 13 $71 Archean (USA) 59kg 11.00L 2:04.56 12 12
Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 16
Jockey Jason Collins 54.0kg Prizemoney $9,830
Win Range 1180m W&P% 17-17
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10  $14 Pure Esteem 55.5kg 1.50L 1:13.29 3 6
55 2 $15 My Bella's Better 55kg 6.90L 0:59.93 4 6
56 2 $51 Definia 58kg 2.85L 1:00.52 3 4
56 8  $81 Snappy Esprit 58kg 11.85L 0:57.45 4 4
545 3 $15 Cod Rock 56.5kg 3.30L 0:59.15 3 3
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WINE AND CHOCOLATE

4 year old bay mare (female)

m== @ Sire Quest for Fame Dam Combermere

Breeder Mr D Trevethan

Owners D J Trevethan, Mrs C M Trevethan, Ms S M Kluss, M R Smith & Mrs J A

Smith

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Navy Blue Sleeves, Navy Blue And Yellow Spots Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of11 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1300m F&m Bm60 Good B Ward
110f 16 Albu Fri 27Marl5 1175m CI1 Good  J Mcneil
40f8 ALB Sat14Marl5 900m BT-OPN Good M Heagney
110f12 Canb Fri18Jjull4  1200m CI1 Heavy R Bensley
80f9  Goul Fri4Julld 1200m F&m Bm55 Good K Jennings

® [T THE REAL McCOY

‘" 4year old brown gelding (male)
i Sire Shaft Dam Princess Annandon
Breeder Mr R T Waters

Owners R T Waters, J A Brennan, P J Brennan, Ms K M Brennan, W L Mildren, P B

Waters, J B Waters, J A Waters & Mrs M J Waters

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8 COOT Sat4Aprl5  1400m PIC - CLB Good MR Blewitt
6of11 Albu Sat14Marl5 1600m Cl1-sw Good A Bloomfield
lof4 TOW Sat7Marl5 1400m MDN-SW Good A Bloomfield
60f12 Wagg Tue 17Febl5 1400m Mdn Good B Murphy
60f 13 Wagg Mon 26Jan15 1300m Mdn-sw Good A Bloomfield

-
~ 44 DUST DEVIL
4 * ‘# 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
2% Sire Old Deuteronomy Dam Expenditure
Breeder Mr S D'ornay
Owners S S D'ornay & P J Lewington

Colours Yellow, Green Shamrock, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f12 Mudg Sun5Aprl5  1200m Bm50 Soft A Cavallo
40f15 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1200m CI1 Good A Cavallo
30f12 Cowr Sun22Febl5 1100m Cl1 Good
80of8 Hawk Thu 12Febl5 1100m CI1 Good B Spriggs
40f7 NOWRTue 4Novl4 1200m BM50 Good A Cavallo

CHOISZIATA

_-'Q'_- 5 year old bay gelding (male)
MW * Sire Choisir Dam Nunziata

Breeder Mr a Del Duca

Owners G Podmore, S Cox & Dougary Racing Synd (Mgr: D Vickers)

Colours Black, Yellow Spot, Yellow And Black Spots Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1300m CI1 Soft M R Prest
90f11 Albu Thu 14Augl4 1400m Bm55 Soft M Travers
70f9  Gund Sun3Augl4 1400m Bm55 Heavy M Travers
10f9 Wagg FrillJull4  1400m Mdn Heavy M Travers
50f12 Wagg Mon 30Jun14 1400m Mdn Heavy N Heywood

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer David O'Prey Barrier 2
Jockey Glen Boss 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,750
Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-17
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1  $20 Adequacy 56.5kg 3.50L 1:18.57 5 5
54 18  $31 Monogram 58kg 5.90L 1:10.07 9 9
n/a Chinzia n/a 6.10L 0:54.
555 1  $21 Zaritzie 55.5kg 17.80L 1:16.16 33
58 7 $15 Don'tspoiltheparty 57.5kg 9.50L 1:11.59 32
Trainer Rodger Waters Barrier 15
Jockey Ms Kathy 0'Hara 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,005
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-50
Career 14:1-3-3 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
m 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
64.5 4 $2.80F Vivalixir 62kg 0.20L 1:26.45
59 3 $4.80 Survivors 57kg 3.20L 1:37.2 5 3
58.5 1 $1.60F The Real McCoy 58.5kg 4.50L 1:23.66
5 7  $6 Tommy Gun 57.5kg 2.80L 1:26.42 6 7
59 2 $10 Prime of Drysdale 57kg 2.90L 1:17.93 9 7
Trainer Theresa Bateup Barrier 4
Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $16,730
Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-26
Career 19:1-2-2 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6 $7 Leica Comet 57.5kg 5.10L 1:14.19 6 6
545 5  $17 Wild Erp 58kg 0.80L 1:12.26 5 6
55.5 12 $17 I'm Rockin' 57.5kg 4.80L 1:03.09 9 9
54 2 $81 Ramesses 57kg 6.20L 1:03.58 8 8
58 2 $5 Half Irish 60.5kg 4.00L 1:09.61
Trainer Doug Vickers Barrier 18
Jockey Ms Rebeka Prest 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,505
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-24
Career17:1-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 8:0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8  $26 Fiercely Defiant (NZ) 59.5kg 9.90L 1:18.08 5 8
55 11  $13 Late Starter 60.5kg 6.90L 1:28.19 5 5
55.5 1  $14 Jesta Rollingstone 55kg 6.70L 1:33. 2 3
5 8 $5 Choisziata 56kg 0.80L 1:28.16 2 2
55 4 $6 Arena of War 58kg 3.30L 1:29.72 4 3
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Race 3 WAGGA MARKETPLACE BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 1300m

NSW: 01:55 pm

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2208m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 60. No sex restriction. Handicap.

VIC/TAS: 01:55 pm

QLD: 01:55 pm
NT: 01:25 pm
SA: 01:25 pm
WA: 11:55 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fiercely Defiant (NZ) Brodie Loy Bede Murray 1552235021 17:2-3-4 $47190 12% 53% 1 605
SCRATCHED
3. Nights On Fire Jeff Penza Norm Gardner 972s11513s 9:3-1-1 $32,655 33% 56% 6 585
4. A Little Alert Jason Collins Brad Witt 0235726215 31:8-5-3 $53,190 26% 52% 16 57.5
5. Bright Move Brendan Ward Keith Dryden 21571456 6:2-1-0 $29,000 33% 50% 7 575
6. Bel Esandy Ms Kathy O'Hara  John Marzol 2578329721 18:3-3-1 $36200 17% 39% 5 57.5
7. Poncherello Brenton Avdulla Gerald Ryan 1 1:1-0-0 $8,200 100% 100% 15 56.5
8. Ateaces Kody Nestor Gregory Hickman 8596459661 15:2-2-1 $31,125 13% 3% 4 56
9. Inigo (NZ) Tye Angland Brad Witt 9s64x114s0 26:3-3-2 $44255 12% 31% 12 555
10. Nriangi Tommy Berry Barbara Joseph & Paul 3535772352 28:3-4-6 $46,310 11% 46% 3 555
Jones
11. Wild Erp Michael Travers Doug Vickers 0081736656 17:2-3-4 $35685 12% 53% 2 555
SCRATCHED
13. Dougary Girl Bryan Murphy Doug Vickers 7095554010 25:4-1-3 $34,650 16% 32% 13 54
14. Pointing to Gold Michael Heagney ~ Brad Witt 7703412517 51:6-7-5 $64,485 12% 35% 17 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
® 14. Pointing to Gold =™
o 16 4. A Little Alert g™
._/. 15 7. Poncherello "H
\ﬁ: 13 13. Dougary Girl "#
& 12 9. Inigo "'H‘
-‘1“'- 7 5. Bright Move "'H‘
& 6 3. Nights On Fire "',H‘
é 5 6. Bel Esandy "#
é@ 4 8. Ateaces "',H‘
._:_. 3 10. Nriangi "'H‘
D 2 11. Wild Erp =g
é 1 1. Fiercely Defiant "#

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Wagga | Page 26



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

5 FIERCELY DEFIANT
' 4yearold brown or black gelding (male)
s/ Sire Lonhro Dam Night Chaser

Breeder W Schwarzenberg

Owners Montague Park Syndicate (Mgr: W Schwarzenberg)

Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Hoops And Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1300m CI1 Soft B Loy
50f11 Kemb Sat28Febl5 1300m Bm65 Heavy P King
50f9 Hawk Thu 12Febl5 1600m CI2 Good T Berry
20f10 Kemb Sat17Janl5 1300m CI1 Good G Buckley
20f11 Moru Mon 5Janl5 1200m Cl1 Soft T Berry

L

IEJ NIGHTS ON FIRE

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Shaft Dam Lucifina
Breeder Summerhill Thoroughbreds

Owners Summerhill T'Breds Synd (Mgr: D Gardner), G Alt, P & Mrs C Gardner, J
M & Mrs N Wunsch, J Bradley, Mrs N Vandepeer-Bradley, P Ferrario, A Ferrario, R
Keene, T & Mrs R Butt, M Butt, D Lawrence, P MacDonald, J Fahey, M O'Donovan &

S O'Loughlin

Colours Royal Blue, Green Diamond And Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90of 11 Warw Wed 8Aprl5 1200m F&m Bm70 Soft  JPenza
70f11 Canb Sun8Marl5 1400m Bmé65 Firm J Penza
20f9  Wagg Tue 17Febl5 1200m Bm70 Good  JPenza
30f8 CANB Fri 6Febl5  900m BT-34-OPN Good M J Nisbet
1of8 Goul Tue2Decl4 1200m CI2 Good JPenza

.
i

R¢)

A LITTLE ALERT

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Alert Dam Aurora Blue
Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners J R Burt, J W Russell, S Mathieson, M Rollings, Ms D A Heaphy, Mrs J H
Dunn, Mrs D L Whitelaw, G P Witt, K S Hamblin, M F Mazzocchi, Miss R L West, D M

Pieper & Allies (Mgr: L Habel)
Colours Black, Yellow Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

12 of 14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Bm60 Good Jh Plracey—
olmes

20f7 COOT Sat4Aprl5  1000m PIC - TROP Good M T Phillips

3of8 TLBG Sat28Marl5 975m PIC TROPHY Firm  MT Phillips

70of7  Wagg Fri9Janl5  1000m Bm70 Good M Cahill

20f11 Wagg Sat 6Dec14  1200m Bm60 Good ML Coombe

I BRIGHT MOVE

3 year old grey filly (female)

Sire Alert Dam Bold Mover

Breeder Mr J a Middleton

Owners P T Blake, P Huckstepp, L K Ellis, W D Mertin, J A Hogbin, G D Mcgavin &

KR Dryden, Redbank North Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: J A Middleton)

Colours Red And White Stripes, Pale Blue Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8 Canb Thu2Aprl5 1000m Bmé0 Good B Ward
1of11 Canb Sat21Marl5 1000m Cl1 Good B Ward
70f12 Canb Fri 28Nov14 1000m CI1 Good K Sweeney
1of11 Canb Sun16Novl4 1000m Mdn-sw Heavy K Sweeney
40of7  Canb Tue4Novl4 1200m Mdn-sw Good K Sweeney

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $47,190
W&P% 12-53

Trainer Bede Murray
Jockey Brodie Loy 60.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Career 17:2-3-4 12 Mths 14:2-3-4 1st Up 3:.0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-4  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 3:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 19 $5 Fiercely Defiant 59.5kg 3.80L 1:18.08 8 6
565 6 $8 Maevemoo 57kg 4.30L 1:19.29 5 5
56.5 3 $4.20 Bel Barrage 54.5kg 7.10L 1:36.4 3 4
56.5 1 $6.50 Mark's Legacy 57.5kg 0.40L 1:17.91 4 3
60 1 $2.20F Dalrada 56.5kg 1.00L 1:10.96 33
Trainer Norm Gardner Barrier 6
Jockey Jeff Penza 58.5kg Prizemoney $32,655
Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 33-56
Career 9:3-1-1 12 Mths 7.3-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
54 3 $51 Vergara 61kg 7.50L 1:12.03 9 8
56 7  $6 Alagonia 55kg 8.30L 1:24.35 4 3
54 4 $3.50 Tiger Eyes 55kg 0.80L 1111.3 5 6
n/a Bootlegging n/a 1.30L 0:54.1
545 4 $3 Nights On Fire 54.5kg 0.10L 1:11.01 6 6
Trainer Brad Witt Barrier 16
Jockey Jason Collins 57.5kg Prizemoney $53,190
Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 26-52
Career 31:8-5-3 12 Mths 13:1-3-2 1stUp 8:3-1-1  2nd Up 7:2-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:6-5-1  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58 4 $12 McLennan 57.5kg 4.70L 0:59.22 4 4
66 3 $2.70 Maximoo 62kg 1.00L 0:58.91
66 8 $2.30F Path to Freedom 62kg 0.70L 0:56.45
545 7 $10 Lautrec 57kg 7.20L 0:57.99 4 4
5 11 $8 Rocksham 55kg 0.80L 1:10.65 1 10
Trainer Keith Dryden Barrier 7
Jockey Brendan Ward 57.5kg Prizemoney $29,000
Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-50
Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56  1$3.80EF Ainzali 58.5kg 1.00L 0:58.83 4 3
56 10 $4.20F Bright Move 56kg 0.30L 0:58.94 9 7
545 5 $5.50 Ainzali 54kg 4.00L 0:58.09 7 7
555 6  $14 Bright Move 55.5kg 1.30L 1:00.17 7 7
55.5 5 $7.50 Pareure 59kg 3.80L 1:11.27 5 2
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I3 BEL ESANDY

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Floribunda

Breeder Huntworth Stud
Owners P J Cummins, Ms M R Cummins, B E Cummins, M A Cummins, J W
Marzol, Mrs J A Marzol, M J Chandler, Ms P Bezzina & Mrs M A Bezzina

Colours Dark Blue
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f15 Goul Fri20Marl5 1200m Bm55 Good MKO'hara
70f10 Nowr Tue 70ctl4  1600m Bm58 Good  JPenza
80f 10 Canb Fri 26Sepl4  1600m Bm65 Good M Cahill
30f9  Kemb Tue 9Sepl4  1600m Bm60 Heavy B Shinn
20f12 Canb Fri29Augl4  1400m Bm65 Soft M Heagney

PONCHERELLO

#/ﬁ 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Duporth Dam All Our Chips

Breeder Mr P Moran

Owners G Ryan, G Connellan, Mrs M Connellan, J Glossop, Mrs D Walsh, J Walsh

& R Walsh

Colours White, Cerise And Black Checked Sash, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Goul Tue 7Aprl5  1300m Mdn Soft
40f8 RHIL Mon 30Marl5 893m BT-3-OPN Good B Avdulla

EJ ATEACES

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam Ace Maid
Breeder Lockyer Thoroughbreds

Owners Miss J J Hickman, Mrs M A Balding, R S Balding, R J Balding, R G Powell,
Mrs K B Powell, Miss L K Powell, T R Powell, S Polistina, J} M Dunphy & Empire

Racing Syndicate (Mgr: P J Gray)
Colours Red, Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Dark Blue Sleeves

Race Details Track  Jockey
80f13 Hawk Thu26Marl5 1300m Bm60 Soft G Schofield
50f7 Hawk Thu 26Febl5 1600m CI2 Good T Berry
90f10 Newc Sat7Febl5  1300m Cg&e Bm65 Good M Taylor
6of 11 Gosf FrileJanl5 1200m CI2 Good

40f9  Gosf Mon 29Dec14 1200m CI2 Good T Berry

®  ElinGo

:'*-:r 5 year old brown gelding (male)

* . .® Sire One Cool Cat Dam Savannah Swift

Breeder D L & Mrs J M Booth

Owners Ms B D Lloyd, K J Mcmahon, Mrs J A Mcmahon, S J Wright, B N Witt, S P
Mcmahon, Mrs V Taylor, G Taylor, T J Lloyd & Mrs N M Lloyd

Colours Yellow, Red Star And Stars Sleeves, Red Cap, Yellow Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Bm60 Good M Heagney
60f 10 Wagg Sat 20Sepl4 1400m Bm55 Good K Sweeney
40f11 Wagg Tue 2Sepl4  1600m Bm55 Good  J Kissick
LR of 12 Wagg Fri 22Augl4 1400m CI3 Soft B Ward
1of12 Wagg Fri8Augl4  1300m CI3 Soft  JKissick

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $36,200
W&P% 17-39

Trainer John Marzol
Jockey Ms Kathy 0'Hara 57.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 18:3-3-1 12 Mths 12:1-3-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-2-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 1  $16 Alert Lady 56kg 0.50L 1:09.86 6 3
585 8 $8 Price War 56.5kg 4.80L 1:36.1 8 10
56 4 $9.50 Without a Shadow 59.5kg 6.40L 1:38.31 8 6
585 10 $7 Brockman 60.5kg 0.60L 1:41.16 8 7
55 11  $21 Candy Tuft 59kg 1.00L 1:26.94 5 5
Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 15
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.5kg Prizemoney $8,200
Win Range 1300m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 4 $2.25F Poncherello 58kg 1.80L 1:18.7 4 3
n/a Hidden Warrior n/a L 0:52.5
Trainer Gregory Hickman Barrier 4
Jockey Kody Nestor 56.0kg Prizemoney $31,125
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 13-33
Career 15:2-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 13 $12 Totally Devoted 56.5kg 4.10L 1:16.65 12 9
54 6  $11 Shalmaneser 54kg 4501 1:36.98 6 6
56.5 4 $6.50 The Graft 56kg 5.40L 1:16.46 0 7
55 6 $5.50 Happy Friday 56kg 1.90L 1:10.86 8 8
56.5 3 $17 Jack the Ringer 57.5kg 1.30L 1:10.95 9 8
Trainer Brad Witt Barrier 12
Jockey Tye Angland 55.5kg Prizemoney $44,255
Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 12-31
Career 26:3-3-2 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-1  Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 6:2-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 7:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 15  $21 McLennan 57.5kg 3.80L 0:59.22 14 14
59 9  $4EF Magic Franco 56kg 2.80L 1:24.98 7 5
59 6 $5EF Alert Status 59kg 1.40L 1:37.95 8 7
55.5 3 $4.60F Landlocked (NZ) 63.5kg L 1:24.13 6
545 1 $81Inigo 545kg 0.80L 1:18.49 9 4
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’ ‘# 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Untouchable Dam Nakhala

Breeder Dr | Gidley-Baird

Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones Barrier 3
Jockey Tommy Berry 55.5kg

Win Range 1280m - 1400m

Prizemoney $46,310
W&P% 11-46

OWNers P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, P A Jones & M Janes Career 28:3-4-6 12 Mths 14:0-3-5 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Yellow, Red Diamond And Armbands, Red And Yellow Spots Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-3-5 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 4:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f15 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1300m Cg&e Bm60 Good  JPenza 555 6 $9 Zatigeroo 57.5kg 1.20L 1:18.05 3 3
50f14 Musw Sun29Marl5 1280m Bm55 Good P Hammersley 585 13  $16 Bulletproof Monk 58.5kg 1.70L 1:15.34 22
30f12 BRH Sat14Marl5 1100m OUTBACKSPR  Good M Munday 54 5  $13 Samzero 54kg 0.20L 1:05.49
70f9  Moru Sun21Decl4 1650m CI3 Good T Lovelock- 59 6 $6.50 La Charge 56.5kg 7.00L 1:39.24 4 5
wiggins
70f9 Canb Sun14Decl4 2000m Bm65 Good MgCgFrater 55 9  $10 Mine to Keep (NZ) 54kg 8.00L 2:03.65 6 6
- Trainer Doug Vickers Barrier 2
3 W"'D ERP Jockey Michael Travers 55.5kg Prizemoney $35,685
;a‘. 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 12-53
" *  Sire Elusive Quality Dam Montana Downs
g:;ﬁgfsr éﬁ;ﬂ;@ Fl;tgclfr:g & M Bradley Career 17:2-3-4 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-3-0
Colours Black, Yellow Disc, Yellow And Black Spots Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1400m 4y+ Bm65 Good M Travers 54 6  $17 Zarreig 58kg 6.70L 1:24.24 13 13
12 of 15 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1300m Cg&e Bm60 Good MR Prest 57.5 13  $26 Zatigeroo 57.5kg 5.30L 1:18.05 12 14
80f9 Albu Fri27Marl5 1400m CI3 Good K Sweeney 55 12 $21 Itsmycall (NZ) 54kg 5.10L 1:25.66 2 2
1of15 Wagg Sun15Marl5 1200m Cl1 Good B Murphy 58 8  $12 Wild Erp 58kg 0.20L 1:12.26 6 7
70f14 Wagg Tue 17Febl5 1300m CI2 Good B Murphy 57 1  $14 With Care S5kg 6.30L 1:17.72 5 5
. DOUGARY GIRI. Trainer Doug Vickers Barrier 13
Jockey Bryan Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $34,650
u 5 year old grey mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 16-32
«HE* Sire Alert Dam Wonder Road
Breeder Kooringal Stud . . . .
Oumere Douga?y Racing (Mgr: D) Vickers) & 5 N Cox C-areer. 25:4-1-3 12 Mths.6.0 0-0 1st UP 5:0-0-0  2nd Up _3.0 0-0
Colours Black, Yellow Spot, Yellow And Black Spots Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-0-3  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Bm60 Good MR Prest 54 7  $51 MclLennan 57.5kg 2.80L 0:59.22 g 11
12 0f 12 Canb Thu 2Aprl5 1300m Bm55 Good K Sweeney 575 3 $16 Our Cracker 55.5kg 19.00L 1:19.14 3 4
90f10 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1000m Bm55 Good B Murphy 58 13 $41 To a Degree 60.5kg 4.80L 0:58.86 33
50f7 Coro Mon 29Dec14 1000m Bm65 Firm B Murphy 54 1  $15 Lautrec 58kg 0.50L 0:56.75 4 3
40f 13 Wodo Sun 18May1l4 1200m Bm64 Good M S Hunter 56 12 $14 Cheerful Dane 55.5kg 1.55L 1:11.32 22
LY Trainer Brad Witt Barrier 17
POINTING To GOLD Jockey Michael Heagney 54.0kg Prizemoney $64,485
& 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 12-35
Sire Niello Dam Pointed
Bi‘iﬁ;’f:Siréhfr.”thLifgeMSX”Dd ) Douclae | M Scler g CATC€TSLETS 12 Miths 162-2-1 1stUp 60-20  2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Schiler D) Barham Do AT AT T Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 365-5-4  Soft131-2-1  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue And Purp|e Diamonds Jockey 4:0-0-1 Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 28:4-4-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1400m 4y+ Bm65 Good B Loy 54 5  $26 Zarreig 58kg 4.20L 1:24.24 6 6
70f8 COOT Sat4Aprl5  1400m PIC - CUP Good MSlJohnson 635 6 $4 Exchancellor 66kg 11.20L 1:25.2
15 of 15 Wagg Mon 9Feb15 1400m Bm55 Good MK Smart 58 9  $11 Free Billy 57.5kg 20.50L 1:22.93 9 13
30f9 Wagg Mon 26Jan15 1400m Bm55 Good M Brookes 58 12 $5 Exchancellor 58kg 0.80L 1:25. 33
40f8 GUND Thu lJan15  1400m BM62 Firm B Ward 55.5 7 $3.80F Girls Own 55kg 2.60L 1:23.23
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Race 4 GWS GIANTS CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1000m
Prize $20,000. Ist $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

NSW: 02:30 pm

VIC/TAS: 02:30 pm

10th $275. QLD: 02:30 pm
Rail: True NT: 02:00 pm
Straight: 410m. SELALY
Circumference: 2208m. WA:12:30 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Short Shift Kody Nestor Matthew Smith 1335133245 12:3-1-5 $59,285 25% 75% 7 61
2. Meteoros Blake Shinn Brett Cavanough s5s0642406 20:2-3-1 $82,665 10% 30% 2 59
3. On a Shining Star Tye Angland Ken Callaughan $6111s6 5:3-0-0 $24600 60% 60% 10 585
4. Sky Mission Tommy Berry Rob Potter 46112561 7:3-1-0 $28550 43% 57% 12 585
5. To a Degree Nick Souquet Tricia Anderson 111s2 4:3-1-0 $27,500 75% 100% 4 585
6. Leucura Nick Heywood (a2) ~ Chris Heywood 85x2s61112 12:3-4-0 $28,475 25% 58% 13 56.5
7. Perizada Mathew Cahill Ron Weston 511522 4:2-2-0 $23,950 50% 100% 9 55

SCRATCHED
9. Brandy Nan Danny Beasley Tim Donnelly 1505175128 8:3-1-0 $24965 38% 50% 8 54
10. Cafe Fouquet Brendan Ward Barry Molloy 971134020s 14:3-2-1 $23500 21% 43% 3 54
11. Lightning Alert Jason Collins Trevor Sutherland 4256154293 17:2-2-3 $38935 12% 41% 14 54
12. It's Not My Fault Ms Kathy O'Hara Scott Spackman 5141046064 18:3-0-2 $21,705 17% 28% 6 54
13. Our True Matriarch Michael Travers Trevor Sutherland 5647125374 38:4-3-3 $38012 11% 26% 1 54
14. Inner Clinch Ms Rebeka Prest Debbie Prest 4834348104 24:2-0-5 $28025 8% 29% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

m 14 11. Lightning Alert "'Hh

.-\]._-“g_ 13 6. Leucura "#

\é. 12 4. Sky Mission "'H‘
é 10 3. On a Shining Star "'H

... 9 7. Perizada "'H
6 8 9. Brandy Nan "#

Y 7 1. Short Shift g’
i 6 12. It's Not My Fault "'H‘

é 5 14. Inner Clinch "H

é 4 5. To a Degree "#

M 3 10. Cafe Fouquet ~puff"

J:f 2 2. Meteoros "',"‘

‘_;_; 1 13. Our True Matriarch "',H‘

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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'- SHORT SHIFT
" 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Shaft Dam Kagami
Breeder M a O'gorman Pty Ltd
Owners The Magic Cross Syndicate (Mgr:Mrs M A Smith)
Colours Green, White Vee and Sleeves, White Cap With Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of11 CANB Sat 21Marl5 1000m BM65 Good K Nestor
30f10 Newc Sat7Marl5 900m Bm70 Good  JFord
30f8 Wyon Sun15Febl5 1000m CI2 Good S Clipperton
10f10 Kemb Sat 13Decl4 1000m Bm65 Heavy JFord
30f12 Canb Fri 28Nov14 1000m CI1 Good  JFord

F

-

® A METEOROS

}/: | 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
w10 Sire Northern Meteor Dam Fairytale Dancer
Breeder Mr N Moraitis

Owners N Moraitis AM

Colours White, Grey Sash, Pink Striped Sleeves, Grey Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f11 Wang Sat 20Decl4 1170m Bm70 Good ML Coombe
10 of 10 Wang Sun 21Sep14 1400m Show Bm70 Good ML Coombe
60f10 Cant Wed 20Augl4 1250m Bm75 Soft M J Taylor
40f8 Gosf Thu3Ljull4 1200m Cg&e CI2 Good B Shinn
20f9  Kemb Sat19Jull4  1300m CI2 Good M J Taylor
= [EJ ON A SHINING STAR
Am 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
MIHE®  Sire Magic Albert Dam Bella Arena

Breeder D & K Rex

Owners D K Rex & Mrs K Rex

Colours Black And Orange Stripes
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f10 GOUL Sat18Aprl5 800m BT-OPN Soft R Saxton
60f9 Warw Wed 11Sep13 1100m 3y Nmw Good B Shinn
1of5 GOUL Mon 19Aug13 1200m CL2 Good R Saxton
lof6  GOUL Tue 6Augl3 1200m CL2 Good R Saxton
10f10 GOUL Fri26Jull3  1200m 2Y MDN Soft R Saxton

> [ SKY MISSION

@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
BT Site Alert Dam Peaceful Sky

Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners Mrs C M Briggs & D R C Briggs

Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Blue And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Bm60 Good M C Frater
60of8 Canb Thu2Aprl5 1000m Bm60 Good R Bensley
1of1l Scon Sat14Marl5 900m CI2 Good K Nestor
1of7  GOUL Tue 24Febl5 1000m BM55 Good R Bensley
20f9 Quea Sat7Febl5  900m CI2 Firm N Souquet

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $59,285
W&P% 25-75

Trainer Matthew Smith
Jockey Kody Nestor 61.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 12:3-1-5 12 Mths 9:2-1-4 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-5 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:3-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 11 $7 Short Shift 58.5kg 0.50L 0:58.16 1 1
5 5 $6 Quartzite 60kg 2.50L 0:50.09 2
565 7 $7 Quartzite 58.5kg 2.80L 0:56.62 33
56.5 9 $5.50 Short Shift 56.5kg 0.20L 0:58.34 33
605 2 $7 Ainzali 54kg 0.40L 0:58.09 1 1
Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 2
Jockey Blake Shinn 59.0kg Prizemoney $82,665
Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 10-30
Career 20:2-3-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-1  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 2 $14 Bay of Biscay 60.5kg 5.10L 1:07.67 6 7
58.5 11  $11 Shout to the Top 58kg 13.20L 1:23.59 2
55.5 6  $10 Countryman 59.5kg 2.20L 1:15.12 5 5
59 5 $3.70 Power Supply 55.5kg 1.90L 1:11.8 1 2
59 6 $2.30F Jack's Magic 56kg 1.00L 1:17.87 2 4
Trainer Ken Callaughan Barrier 10
Jockey Tye Angland 58.5kg Prizemoney $24,600
Win Range 1200m W&P% 60-60
Career 5:3-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Just Like Stratum n/a 1.80L 0:45.85
56.5 4 $4.20F Earnest Desire 56.5kg 3.70L 1:03.56 3 3
55 3 $1.50F On a Shining Star 55kg 4.00L 1:11.14 1 1
54 5 $6.50 On a Shining Star 54kg 0.10L 1:10.78 1 1
56 1  $60n a Shining Star 56kg 1.50L 1:13.51 1 1
Trainer Rob Potter Barrier 12
Jockey Tommy Berry 58.5kg Prizemoney $28,550
Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 43-57
Career 7:3-1-0 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 14 $5.50 McLennan 57.5kg 1.80L 0:59.22 3 3
605 5 $6 Ainzali 58.5kg 4.40L 0:58.83 1 1
59 2 $3.40F Sky Mission 59g 1.30L 0:52.69 1
59 6 $1.70F Sky Mission 59kg 2.30L 0:57.07 1 1
575 9 $3.40 Bonee Tess 58.5kg 1.50L 0:50.51 1
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* | 10 A DEGREE
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
#%  Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Malahini

Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners Mrs P Anderson, L 0'Connor, Mrs G Arthur, Miss C Arthur, Miss E Arthur,

Miss L Howe, Miss S Dorney, G Molloy, L Hoey, J Scott, G McAlister & C Hazlett

Colours Red, Green Diamond And Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1000m Bm55 Good N Souquet
1of9 Albu Fri27Febl5 1000m 3y Swp Good N Souquet
1of9 Wagg Mon 9Febl5 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good N Souquet
20f10 Wagg Sat 180ctl4  1000m Mdn-sw Good N Souquet
30f7 WAGG Mon 19May14 1000m BT-OPN Good B Clark

A Leucura

A] A4 4 year old brown gelding (male)
" Sire Hemingway Dam La Turba
Breeder Bullarook Park Stud
Owners C M Anderson & Mrs S M Anderson

Colours Lilac, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
8of16 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1400m Ctry Champ Good N Souquet
50f10 Albu Fri27Febl5 1175m Cl4 Good MR Prest
Fof 10 Wodo Sat 21Febl5 1100m Bm64 Good MR Prest
20f9 Canb Fri6Febl5  1000m CI3 Good M Cahill
60of9 Cant Wed 23Jull4 1250m 3y Nmw Good K Mcevoy
PERIZADA

‘W4, 3yearold bay or brown filly (female)

" L0 Sire Shaft Dam Shelly Sue

Breeder Mr E Phillips

Owners E J Phillips & A Burics

Colours White, Purple Diamond Band, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 Wagg Tue 2Sepl4 1000m Cl1 Good M Cahill
1of11 Canb Fri15Augl4 1000m Mdn-sw Soft M Travers
20f4 Canb Fri7Febl4  1000m 2y Hcp Good M Travers
20f8 CANB Fri24Jan14  1000m 2Y HCP Good N Souquet
80f9  CANB Fri250ct13  900m OPEN-BT Good M S Johnson

*  [EJ BRANDY NAN

Q 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Strategic Dam Dancer Doll

Breeder Mr M a Green

Owners M A & Mrs A M Green & Ms D Andrich

Colours Dark Blue, Black Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
l1of7 TOC Sat4Aprl5  1100m CL2 Good B Clark
80of8  WAGG Sun 15Marl5 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good B Fliedner
13 0f 13 Goul Thu 11Decl4 1400m Bm55 Soft M Cahill
50f11 Wagg Thu 20Nov14 1300m Cl2-sw Good M Cahill
10f9 Albu Thu6Novl4 1000m 3y Swp Soft M Cahill

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $27,500
W&P% 75-100

Trainer Tricia Anderson
Jockey Nick Souquet 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 4:3-1-0 12 Mths 4:3-1-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-1-0  Dist 4:3-1-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 10 $1.75F To a Degree 60.5kg 0.50L 0:58.86 22
57.5 9 $1.60F To a Degree 57.5kg 3.50L 0:58.83 22
57 4 $3.10 To a Degree 57kg 3.50L 0:57.06 1 1
56.5 4  $10 Rocksham 59kg 0.80L 0:58.41 3 3
n/a Tahbronte n/a 6.80L 0:59.6
Trainer Chris Heywood Barrier 13
Jockey Nick Heywood 56.5kg Prizemoney $28,475
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 25-58
Career 12:3-4-0 12 Mths 9:3-2-0 1stUp 3:0-3-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-4-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 7:3-3-0  Dist 7:2-4-0 Track 7:2-3-0 Trk/Dst 5:1-3-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 16  $26 Loved Up 54kg 4.70L 1:23.94 5 7
545 4 $5 Escebee 56.5kg 4.10L 1:09.88 5 5
59 3 $4.60 Mitzi Del Bra 56.5kg L 1:04.42 7 9
57 2 $21 Fell Swoop 58kg 3.80L 0:56.95 4 3
54 1  $13 All Salsa 55kg 4.50L 1:12.73 6 5
Trainer Ron Weston Barrier 9
Jockey Mathew Cahill 55.0kg Prizemoney $23,950
Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-100
Career 4:2-2-0 12 Mths 2.2-0-0 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:2-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 9 $2.10F Perizada 54.5kg 3.80L 0:57.59 1 3
54.5 10 $4.80 Perizada 54.5kg 0.40L 0:58.15 2 2
55 4 $2.50 Boys Day Out 56.5kg 4.30L 0:58.16 1 1
5 3 $9 American Time 56kg 2.00L 0:58.6 1 1
n/a More George n/a 6.10L 0:54.77
Trainer Tim Donnelly Barrier 8
Jockey Danny Beasley 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,965
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 38-50
Career 8:3-1-0 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 1 $3.60 Brandy Nan 58.5kg 0.50L 1:03.79
n/a Art Thou Ready n/a 14.30L 0:59.87
56 2 $14 Strategic Flight 56.5kg 9.60L 1:24.3 4 3
55.5 6 $4.20 Bootlegging 57.5kg 3.80L 1:18.34 2 1
5.5 5 $4 Brandy Nan 55.5kg 0.20L 0:59.74 32
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: CAFE FOUQUET

A'h 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Magic Albert Dam O'fortuna
Breeder Mr N Leckie

Owners N S Leckie, Mrs A M Elliott, B Whyte, G K Boal & J V Barron

Colours Purple, White Braces And Cap

Race Details Track

90f12 Narr Sun19Aprl5 1100m F&m CI3 Soft

70f12 Dubb Sun22Marl5 1200m CI3 Good

1of14 Dubb Sun8Marl5 1100m Bm55 Good

1of9 BEDG Sat 14Feb15 1100m PIC CLB Firm

30f12 Park Sat24Janl5 1200m Bm55 Good
: LIGHTNING ALERT

3 year old grey-brown gelding (male)

Sire Alert Dam Gold Locket

Breeder Mr J Power

Owners J B Power, K J Cook & Mrs A M Power
Colours Blue, Red Sleeves, White Cap

-

Race Details Track
40of5 Goul Tue7Aprl5 1000m Bm55 Soft
20f11 Sapp Mon 30Marl5 900m Bm55 Good
50f9 Albu Fri27Febl5 1000m 3y Swp Good
60f8 Canb Fri23Janl5 1000m CI2 Good
l1of5 Cowr Sunlllanl5 1100m 3y Swp Soft

-

- IT'S NOT MY FAULT

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Eavesdropper Dam Rififi
Breeder Jacob Park Thoroughbred Pty Ltd

/]

Jockey
D Northey
M L G Henry

M M Korn
D Northey

Jockey

M M Kinny
M Travers

A Bloomfield
J Collins

J Collins

Trainer Barry Molloy
Jockey Brendan Ward 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $23,500
W&P% 21-43

Owners SM Spackman, D J Brown, Mrs D J Spackman, D A Harris, L Perceval, Mrs
M Stewart, Mrs E Prosser, D Prosser, Miss A E James, B Perceval, G M Perceval, Mrs
J M Spackman, J Prosser, Mrs K M Dennis, Mrs C Flanigan, P Flanigan & Mrs J M

Harris
Colours Black And Cerise Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

50f12 DEN Sat25Aprl5 1200m BM50 Good N Heywood

10of9 HOLB Sat 11Aprl5 1100m BM50 Soft N Heywood

40f12 Gund Mon 6Aprl5 1000m CI2 Soft M K Smart

1of6 ARDL Sat2I1Marl5 1000m PIC CLB Good M KBell

14 of 15 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1200m Cl1 Good MKO'hara
OUR TRUE MATRIARCH

4 year old grey-chestnut mare (female)

Sire Shaft Dam Marchioness

Breeder Mr C T H Cropper

Owners Ms L N Watson, Mrs E J Watson, Mrs J E Weir, J T Weir, Ms R L Fraser, Dr

Y M Brockwell, T | Peach & Mrs S R Peach

Colours White, Family Crest, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f14 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1000m Bm60 Good M Travers
6of 7 COOT Sat4Aprl5  1000m PIC - TROP Good M S Brown
40of8 TLBG Sat28Marl5 975m PIC TROPHY Firm M S Brown
70f10 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1000m Bm55 Good M Travers
1of4 CARR Sat7Marl5 1000m BM45 Good M Hackett
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Career 14:3-2-1 12 Mths 13:3-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 16  $13 Miss Ainsley (NZ) 57kg 6.90L 1:07.61 8§ 8
555 14 $5 Iron Blue 54.5kg 5.30L 1:10.02 1 11
56 12 $8 Cafe Fouquet 56kg 2.80L 1:02.6 11 10
65.5 8 $2.60 Cafe Fouquet 65.5kg 0.80L 1:04.97
56 11  $11 Showmaster 59%g 4.50L 1:10.08 33
Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 14
Jockey Jason Collins 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,935
Win Range 1050m - 1100m W&P% 12-41
Career 17:2-2-3 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-3  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 1 $5.50 Bonzerina 54kg 3.80L 1:00.35 3 5
575 2 $6 Mr Meow 57.5kg 1.00L 0:50.93 3
59 7  $16To a Degree 57.5kg 6.90L 0:58.83 4 3
54 8  $10 Fell Swoop 55.5kg 7.20L 0:57.48 2 1
575 1 $5.50 Lightning Alert 57.5kg 2.80L 1:06.25 2 1
Trainer Scott Spackman Barrier 6
Jockey Ms Kathy 0'Hara 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,705
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-28
Career 18:3-0-2 12 Mths 18:3-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
585 12 $6 Zellemsee 58kg 1.70L 1:12.48
57 7 $4.60F It's Not My Fault 57kg 0.40L 1:06.93
54 8  $21 Mclennan 57kg 6.10L 0:59.88 3 5
62.5 2 $3FIt's Not My Fault 62.5kg 1.30L 0:59.51
54 3 $5Wild Erp 58kg 6.60L 1:12.26 8 4
Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 1
Jockey Michael Travers 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,012
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 11-26
Career 38:4-3-3 12 Mths 19:2-1-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-3-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 7:1-0-1
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 25:3-2-2 Track 10:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 8:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $31 Mclennan 57.5kg 1.90L 0:59.22 12 8
62 6  $12 Maximoo 62kg 4.20L 0:58.91
62 1 $6 Path to Freedom 62kg 3.00L 0:56.45
54 1  $31To a Degree 60.5kg 3.10L 0:58.86 9 8
57 4 $2.40F Our True Matriarch 57kg 0.50L 0:58.37
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s INNER CLINCH

m 5 year old bay mare (female)
IR Y Sire Mugharreb Dam Baby Boxer

Breeder Mr K D Fisher

Owners J A Holsman, A P Haviland, P J Foster, P Tran, M S Lewis, A Hill, S B
Holsman, S Wunnacharoensri, A Lewis, D A Boyd-Myers, A Boyd-Myers, J

Mouliamas, D M King, R Coward, B R Thomas & Ms J L D'ornay
Colours Orange, Blue Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

40of7  Goul Sat18Aprl5 1000m Bm55 Soft M C Frater
80f16 Albu Thu26Marl5 1000m Bm50 Good MR Prest
30f10 Albu Sat14Marl5 1000m CI2 Good B Murphy

40f9 TTHM Sat 7Marl5  1000m PIC TROPHY Firm M M Galea
30f9 COND Sat 21Feb15 1000m PIC TROPHY Good M M Galea

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Debbie Prest Barrier 5
Jockey Ms Rebeka Prest 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,025
Win Range 900m W&P% 8-29

Career 24:2-0-5 12 Mths 19:1-0-4 1st Up 4:.0-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-0-5  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-0-4 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 3 $9 Stake Knife 59.5kg 3.00L 0:58.76 6 6
545 2 $13 Cat Tales 57kg 4.20L 0:59.44 1 11
54 9  $31 Auto Drafter 60kg 2.50L 0:58.6 2 2
62 3 $8Ring 'n' Swing 63.5kg 3.80L 0:57.78
62 1  $4King Brown 62kg 2.80L 0:59.96
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Race 5 THE RULES CLUB 2015 QUEEN OF THE SOUTH - F&M BENCHMARK

70 HANDICAP 1400m

NSW: 03:05 pm

Prize $35,000. 1st $20,510. 2nd $6,890. 3rd $3,530. 4th $1,680. 5th $1,015. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2208m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 70. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.

Horse
1. Chinzia
2. Eklands
3. Allelu
4. Price War
5. Real Calm
6. Royal Amati
1. Tears in Heaven
8. Vision And Verse
9. Waitaha Prophecy
10. Itsmycall (NZ)
11. Adequacy

14. Blue Carlou

Jockey

Nick Souquet

Nick Heywood (a2)
Josh Cartwright
Jason Collett

Ms Amanda Masters
Tye Angland

Kerrin McEvoy
Blake Shinn
Andrew Bloomfield
Brenton Avdulla
Ms Kathy O'Hara

Brendan Ward

Trainer Last 10

Brian Cox 1275780254
Kevin Hanley 7955548101
Sylvia Thompson 8501126312
Jason Coyle 1655810161
Kym Davison 22140xs113
Matthew Dale $68913231s
Tracey Bartley 3153411589
Joseph Ible 2116162255
Geoff Duryea 6656825952
Andrew Dale 5145500877
Scott Spackman 176319800
Trevor Mcllrick 5543762086

Career
39:6-7-2
24:5-4-1
20:4-3-2
22:5-0-2
18:5-4-2
18:3-2-3

8:3-0-2
11:3-3-1
34:4-6-5
21:4-0-1
12:3-0-2

17:2-2-2

Prize
$125,005
$62,360
$103,395
$59,170
$56,585
$57,620
$41,360
$54,350
$75,788
$51,580
$30,920

$28,170

W%
15%
21%
20%
23%
28%
17%
38%
27%
12%
19%
25%

12%

VIC/TAS: 03:05 pm
QLD: 03:05 pm
NT: 02:35 pm

SA: 02:35 pm

WA: 01:05 pm

P% Bar Wgt
38% 7 595
42% 9 595
45% 12 59
32% 2 575
61% 4 575
4% 14 57
63% 13 57
064% 3 57
4% 1 56
24% 5 555

42% 8 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

35% 11 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

48 14
3 B
w12
& 1
T
% 8
& 7
& s
o B
& 3
Y 2
M

Rail position: True

sportshet

6. Royal Amati "H
7. Tears in Heaven "'.H‘

3. Allelu ~puf”

14. Blue Carlou "'.H‘
2. Eklands <=y

11. Adequacy "H

4., Price War "}H”

1. Chinzia =paf™
10. Itsmycall =g

8. Vision And Verse "'M

9. Waitaha Prophecy "'.H‘

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

5. Real Calm "',H

Race Direction —>
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S FHCHINZIA
H 6 year old chestnut mare (female)
— . .
e @ Sire Written Tycoon Dam Embers
Breeder Mr R H Sloane
Owners R H Sloane & Mrs S M Sloane
Colours Green And White Hoops, Blue Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f8  Seym Wed 15Aprl5 1300m F&m Bm84 Soft  JCollins
20f8 TOC Sat4Aprl5  1300m EASTERCUP ~ Good N Heywood
70f9 Albu Fri27Marl5 900m Flat Knack Good B Ward
1of8 ALB Sat14Marl5 900m BT-OPN Good N Heywood
70f7 Albu Thu6Novl4 1175m Albury Spr Good M Cahill
* A EKLANDS

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Magnus Dam Fashion Gala

Breeder D H K Investments Pty Ltd

Owners J M Hanley, J P Harris, P May, H Gregory, G P Harris & K F Hanley

\Il

Colours White, Red Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f15 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1200m Tp Prelude Good S Miller
90f13 Albu Thu26Marl5 1175m City Hep Good M Heagney
50f13 Bena Sun50ctl4  1406m Bm70 Good ML Coombe
50f10 Wang Sun 21Sepl4 1400m Show Bm70 Good N Heywood
40f12 Warw Wed 27Augl4 1400m F&m Bm75 Heavy S Miller

1 ALLELU
\"’ Pear old bay mare (female)

1 Sire Testa Rossa Dam Lujacool
Breeder Mr a C Stevens

Owners G R Redhead, C J Thompson, Mrs T A Dyson, R T Douglas, Mrs L M
Stevens, A J Branagan, B T Redhead, Miss C L Stevens, P Clifford, A M Readman, D

Warren, Mrs L A Palmer & Won Direction (Mgr: B Whalley)
Colours Red, White And Royal Blue Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
80of8  Seym Wed 15Aprl5 1300m F&m Bm84 Soft  J Mcneil
20f5 TAT  Fril0Aprl5 1100m 2UP-TRL Good  J Mcneil
12 of 12 Wodo Fri 28Nov14  1590m Hcp Good A Bloomfield
10of16 Flem Thu6Novl4 1700m 3&4yf&m0-70 Good M Rodd
1of7 Wodo Mon 270ctl4 1600m Bm70 Good A Bloomfield

[ PRICE WAR

i X 4 year old bay mare (female)
) Sire War Pass Dam Pricey

Breeder Corumbene Stud

Owners J Coyle, L Morris, P Leclair, C Rhodes, W King, Mrs L Smith, S Oweck, E
Burns, The Border Connection Synd (Mgr: R Wheeler) & Spratt Racing Synd (Mgr:

Miss E Spratt)
Colours Yellow, Tartan Crossed Sashes

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of8 Nowr Tue 14Aprl5 1600m Bm65 Soft R Brewer
60f9 Canb Thu2Aprl5 1400m Bm65 Good MKOrhara
50f11 Newc Wed 18Marl5 1200m Bm65 Good  J Collett
40f6  WEFM Thu12Marl5 795m BT-4U-OPN Heavy J Collett
40f9  WEFM Fri27Febl5  800m BT-4U-OPN Soft  JCollett

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $125,005
W&P% 15-38

Trainer Brian Cox
Jockey Nick Souquet 59.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 39:6-7-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-0 1stUp 8:2-2-0  2nd Up 7:3-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-7-1  Soft 13:3-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 3 $16 Hot Ruby 54kg 8.30L 1:17.68 1 1
59 3 $3.50F Real Calm 55kg 0.10L 1:15.93
54 8  $21 Corsica Lad 54kg 4401 0:51.97 8
n/a Chinzia n/a 0.50L 0:54.
57 1  $4 Chasing Charlie 54kg 3.70L 1:09.46 4 4
Trainer Kevin Hanley Barrier 9
Jockey Nick Heywood 59.5kg Prizemoney $62,360

Win Range 1175m - 1420m W&P% 21-42

Career 24:5-4-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-1  Soft 6:2-2-0 Heavy 4:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:4-2-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 14  $51 Got the Goss 56kg 5.30L 1:10.63 13 13
54 11  $41 The Monstar 56kg 5401 1:09.38 1 11
60 4  $19 Air Striker (NZ) 57.5kg 4.65L 1:22.12 7 7
60 12  $12 Shout to the Top 58kg 4.70L 1:23.59 10 10
555 13 $5 Copy 56kg3.70L 12921 5 7
Trainer Sylvia Thompson Barrier 12
Jockey Josh Cartwright 59.0kg Prizemoney $103,395
Win Range 1400m - 1700m W&P% 20-45
Career 20:4-3-2 12 Mths 13:4-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
jFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-2-1  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1 $6.50 Hot Ruby 54kg 8.80L 1:17.68 6 7
n/a Mutual Trust (GB) n/a 0.40L 1:06.2
54 9 $9 Minnie Downs 54kg 10.60L 1:34.69 9 10
585 14  $18 Allelu 58.5kg 0.20L 1:43.34 12 12
54 7 $5 Allelu 54kg 1.00L 1:36.82 5 6
Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 2
Jockey Jason Collett 57.5kg Prizemoney $59,170
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 23-32
Career 22:5-0-2 12 Mths 10:4-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-0-1  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56 2 $3.30F Price War 56kg 0.80L 1:39.46 33
56.5 9 $5EF To Dubawi Go 54kg 5.10L 1:24.79 7 7
57 6  $51 Grande Punto 59%g 2.40L 1:09.72 5 5
n/a Transfers n/a L 0:48.2
n/a Diamond Oasis n/a L 0:47.
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= Trainer Kym Davison Barrier 4
- B REAL CALM Jockey Ms Amanda Masters 57.5kg Prizemoney $56,585
. iv{ﬂ. 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 28-61
. . Sire Purrealist Dam Morning Calm
gwﬁgfsr Ma§Z\?§)r??c$nR%tir5r§§?I;gHardy H Hardy, T J Retford, C Career 18:5-4-2 12 Mths 123-3-1 1st Up 4:0-2-1 2nd Up 41-0-0
Phabmixay, P S Clark, D L Irvine, A C Wolter & M SISeinor ’ ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 15:5-3-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Black And Orange Diamonds Band And Diamonds Armbands, Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 7:2-2-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9 Bend Thu 16Aprl5 1400m F&m Bm70 Good D Gauci 585 8 $8 Oh So Assertive (NZ) 58.5kg 2.25L 1:24.28 1 1
20f9 Bend Thu 16Aprl5 1400m F&m Bm70 Good D Gauci 585 8 Oh So Assertive 58.5kg 0.00L
1of8 TOC Sat4Aprl5  1300m EASTERCUP  Good M A Masters 55 1 $3.60 Real Calm 55kg 0.10L 1:15.93
40f12 Albu Fri27Marl5 1175m Bm65 Good M A Masters 565 9  $15 Hello Schumann 58kg 2.60L 1:09.37 1 1
12 of 16 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1400m Ctry Champ Good MAMasters 555 17  $26 Loved Up 54kg 8.10L 1:23.94 10 13
o n Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 14
L ROYAI‘ AMATI Jockey Tye Angland 57.0kg Prizemoney $57,620
=y 5 year old brown mare (female) , Win Range 1600m - 2050m W&P% 17-44
#% %y Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Sweet Emotion
Breeder Roncon Career 18:3-2-3 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Owners Silvertail Racing, M J Dale . ) i .
Colours Pink, Dark Blue And White Checked Sash, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 Rose Sat30Augl4 2000m F&m Bm75 Heavy K Mcevoy 55 13 $16 Ambivalent 54kg 4.90L 2:08.7 9 11
8of11 Flem Sat9Augl4 2000m F&mO0 - 84 Good N Hall 54 5  $10 Reckless Assassin 58.5kg 7.40L 2:04.59 1 2
90f12 Morp Sat19ulld 1800m0-72 Heavy D Tourneur 585 2 $6 Brimming 59g 6.50L 1:57.28 8 9
1of13 Morp Sat28Junl4 1800m 0 - 72 Heavy M Neilson 56 4 $7.50 Royal Amati S6kg 1.40L 1:55.76 4 3
30f11 Murr Wed 21May14 1406m CI2 Good D Tourneur 59 6 $2.35F Timelyinterruption 55kg 6.10L 1:26. 5 4
= Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 13
S TEARS IN HEAVEN Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg Prizemoney $41,360
! &% 1" 4year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 38-63
Sire Domesday Dam Angel Fish
Breeder Mr B M Howlett Career83-0-2 12 Mths 7:3-0-2 1stUp3:2:0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Owners G M Maher & Mrs M P Maher

Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And Purplel:Irm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Checked Cap Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 Newc Sat11Aprl5 1200m Bm65 Good M S Clenton 57.5 13 $3.40F Haut Haut 56kg 3.10L 1:10.24 8 10
1of7 Hawk Thu26Marl5 1000m CI2 Soft C Reith 54 4 $8.50 Tears in Heaven 54kg 1.00L 0:56.87 6 6
60f9  GOSF Tue 24Febl5 1000m BT-3U-OPN Soft P King n/a Mighty Lucky n/a 3.00L 1:00.01
1of7  WYNG Mon 16Feb15 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good N Thomas n/a Tears in Heaven n/a 0.40L 0:59.86
30f12 Roya Fri26Decl4 1400m F&m Bm70 Good J Cassidy 55 7 $8 Mary Lou 55kg 2.80L 1:22.92 22

: n VISION AND VERSE Trainer Joseph Ible Barrier 3
Jockey Blake Shinn 57.0kg Prizemoney $54,350

& 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1425m W&P% 27-64

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam In Your Eyes

Breeder Emerald Thoroughbreds Career 113-3-1 12 Mths113-3-1 1stUp3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Owners Mrs T E Ible & K Ible . . . .

Colours Maroon, Black And Gold Checked Sash And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 Warw Wed 8Aprl5 1200m F&m Bm70 Soft S Clipperton 57 5  $26 Vergara 61lkg 4.50L 1:12.03 10 10
1of8 Kemb Sat21Marl5 1300m CI2 Good MW Costin 54.5 1 $2.60F Vision And Verse 54.5kg 0.10L 1:16.93 4 2
1of9 Hawk Tue 10Marl5 1100m Cl1 Good MW Costin 54 3 $5.50 Vision And Verse 54kg 1.30L 1:02.98 8 3
1of5 MRYA Fri 20Feb15 930m BT-4U-OPN Good M K Nisbet n/a Vision And Verse n/a 1.30L 0:55.27
60f10 Gosf FrileJanl5 1600m Cl1 Good T Berry 54 10 $3.70 Blue Eyed Dragon 54kg 3.90L 1:37.78 4 3

Wooga o

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Al

Race Det
6 of 16

6 of 16
30f5
60of 14

8 of 10

&

1A

1] I

Breeder Torryburn Stud
Owners A Cronin, R J Brooks, M Owen, C Price, D Price, W Davey, MNM S

Syndicate (Mgr: N Matheson), B Corcoran, G McLellan & S Gray

n WAITAHA PROPHECY

5 year old grey mare (female)
Sire Rock of Gibraltar Dam Ritual

Colours Pale Blue And White Stripes, Lime Sleeves And Cap

ails
Bend
Bend
TAT
Flem
Caul

Thu 16Apr15
Thu 16Apr15
Fri 10Apr15
Thu 6Nov14
Wed 150ct14

1300m Bmo64
1300m Bmo64
1100m 2UP-TRL
1400m Greys Bm90
1400m Bm90

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey
J Keating
J Keating
J Keating
D Yendall
G Boss

Trainer Geoff Duryea
Jockey Andrew Bloomfield 56.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1600m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $75,788
W&P% 12-44

ITSMYCALL

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Thorn Park Dam Midnight Call
Breeder Unknown

Career 34:4-6-5 12 Mths 10:0-3-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-3-3  Soft 9:2-1-0 Heavy 5:0-2-2
Jockey 8:1-3-1  Dist 18:4-3-0 Track 8:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 7  $12 Domesday Warrior 60kg 2.40L 1:18.58 6 8
58 7 Domesday Warrior 60kg 0.00L
n/a Mutual Trust (GB) n/a 0.50L 1:06.2
54 7  $81 Secret Toy Bizness 54kg 3.55L 1:22.47 5 5
54 10  $20 Freshwater Storm (NZ) 60kg 7.60L 1:23.71 9 9
Trainer Andrew Dale Barrier 5
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 55.5kg Prizemoney $51,580

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 19-24

Owners A A McGrath, Ms L L Lewis-Stapleton, D S Purvis, J Bridges, | S Frykberg JCareer 2L:4-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 st Up 8:3-0-0 2nd Up 5:1-0-1
M Bridges, S Loughnan,l Mrs D Keats, S F Spiteri: Pink & Frikkers (MngA A Mcgrath’) Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 12200 Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, Gold And Grey Horsehead, Gold Striped Sleeves Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 9:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 Seym Wed 15Aprl5 1300m F&m Bm&4 Soft ~ CSchofield 54 7 $26 Hot Ruby 54kg 6.20L 1:17.68 5 4
10of9 Albu Fri27Marl5 1400m CI3 Good B Avdulla 54 5  $10 Itsmycall 54kg 0.80L 1:25.66 5 6
40f9  Seym Thu19Marl5 1400m F&m Bm64 Good S Arnold 58.5 2 $21 Savannah Moon 60kg 1.60L 1:25.03 5 4
40of 7 ECHA Wed 11Marl5 1100m TRL Good S Miller n/a Desert Samurai n/a 2.00L 1:09.32
50f10 Wodo Sat 21Feb15 1100m Bm64 Good  JMaconachie 575 8  $11 Mitzi Del Bra 56.5kg 7.70L 1:04.42 10 10
. . Trainer Scott Spackman Barrier 8
11 ADEQUACY Jockey Ms Kathy 0'Hara 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,920
fsl_yeaBr Ol,d,bag ma;\ed(fematle) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 25-42
T Sire Benicio Dam Adequate
(B):Issgfsr FERC(S(?ale):Sé Lzrrerr:;]:tl:ﬂogigﬁr%r%tg W Hancock, D J Taber, G J Career 123-0-2 12 Mths 92-0-1 - st Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 31-0-0
Mattingly, R P Tokley, J) Mack, SAGunning, p L'inde, S Breust,IC Jones, s Bowden,l:irm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
2 R Woods, P A Maybury, P Hogan, D Birmingham, Mrs L L Linde, B Garrett & R A Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
arrett
Colours Black And Cerise Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Cerise Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1300m F&m Bm60 Good MKOrhara 56.5 11  $11 Adequacy 56.5kg 0.20L 1:18.57 6 4
70f8 Kemb Sat 14Feb15 1400m F&m Bm60 Soft J Ford 575 3 $14 Lofiel 61.5kg 12.60L 1:25.71 5 7
60f8 Kemb Sat31Janl5 1200m F&m Bm60 Good P Wells 585 5 $7 Feature 54kg 4.00L 1:10.22 7 7
30f10 Kemb Sat17Janl5 1400m CI2 Good P Wells 54 2 $13 Lightning Gail 54kg 2.50L 1:24.35 5 4
10f12 Nowr Wed 31Decl4 1200m Bm55 Good J Ford 56 2 $31 Adequacy 56kg 0.10L 1:09.39 2 1
o BI.UE CARLOU Trainer Trevor Mcllrick Barrier 11
B Jockey Brendan Ward 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,170
=@ g% 5yearold grey mare (female) Win Range 1460m - 1600m W&P% 12-35
* *  Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Delphi Lodge
Breeder Goldendale Career172-22 12 Mths %0-1-1  1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners EST Ms W Lees Firm 0: d132-1- £30-1 H 1
Colours Blue, Yellow Star, Yellow Sleeves, Blue Stars, Yellow Cap, Blue Star irm 0:0-0-0 G?o 3:2-1- Soft 3:0-1-0 eavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1300m F&m Bm60 Good K Sweeney 55 10  $41 Adequacy 56.5kg 2.50L 1:18.57 33
40f8 Quea Mon 29Sepl4 2000m Bm55 Good K Sweeney 56 2 $5.50 Butterfly Sky 57.5kg 1.80L 2:02.88 1
30f8 Quea Mon 8Sepld 1460m Cl2-sw Good K Sweeney 57 1  $10 Purr Plan (NZ) 57kg 1.10L 1:26.6 5 4
70f9  Wagg Fri8Augl4  1600m CI2 Soft  JKissick 54 7  $10 Royal Jackpot 59kg 5.90L 1:38.61 32
60of7 Canb FrilAugl4  2000m Bm60 Soft G Buckley 55 2 $5.50 Baabulu 57kg 3.70L 2:08.79 34

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 6 AUDI CENTRE WAGGA 2015 MTC GUINEAS - 3YO BENCHMARK 70 NSW: 03:45 pm

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $40,000. 1st $23,560. 2nd $7,915. 3rd $4,055. 4th $1,930. 5th $1,165. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 03:45 pm

10th $275. QLD: 03:45 pm

Rail: True NT: 03:15 pm

Straight: 410m. SA: 03:15 pm
WA: 01:45 pm

Circumference: 2208m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Charming Lad Joshua Parr Jason Coyle 1585143553 10:2-0-2 $40,765 20% 40% 6 56.5
3. Statton Glen Boss Peter Moody 4359533355 10:1-0-4 $58,085 10% 50% 12 56.5
4. Reaper Kerrin McEvoy Tony McEvoy 111655950 8:3-0-0 $35400 38% 38% 2 55
5. Grand Proposal Adrian Layt Neville Layt 8225211554 8:2-3-0 $37390 25% 63% 9 545
6. Baylie Louise Brendan Ward Matthew Dale 11132533 7:3-1-3 $38,870 43% 100% 10 54
7. High Opinion Nick Heywood (a2) ~ Chris Heywood 0132212563 9:2-3-2 $37900 22% 78% 14 54
8. Cod Rock Danny Beasley Kerry Weir 4174173538 16:3-1-3 $38,830 19% 44% 13 54
9. Bank On Henry Tommy Berry Barbara Joseph & Paul 378525312 8:1-2-2 $21,280 13% 63% 11 54

Jones

SCRATCHED

11. Sir Ottavio Jason Collins Trevor Sutherland 2505759553 14:2-1-2 $25365 14% 36% 15 54
12. Masking Wendy Roche 05 2:0-0-0 $800 0% 0% 1 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

15. Van Halen Ms Kathy O'Hara Danny Williams 23s5 3:0-1-1 $4750 0% 67% 4 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

to 15 11. Sir Ottavio ~pagf”
ﬁ 14 7. High Opinion "',H‘

é 13 8. Cod Rock -H"

(f’ﬁ 12 3. Statton =g
~:‘ 11 9. Bank On Henry "'H"

_6 10 6. Baylie Louise "'H'
(,-1 9 5. Grand Proposal "'H

‘ﬁ" 6 2. Charming Lad "'.H‘

'I 4l 15. Van Halen "',H”

é 2 4. Reaper "'H

é 1 12. Masking "'H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

bet
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3 CHARMING LAD

3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Murtajill Dam Charming Lass

Breeder Goanna Downs

Owners R Dillon, Mrs P Dillon, M Mansour, J Coyle, J O'Donnell
Colours Yellow, Blue Braces, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
10f10 Wyon Sun 19Aprl5 1350m CI1 Soft
60of9 WFM Fri 10Aprl5 1200m BT-3U-OPN Soft
60of 10 WFM Fri27Marl5 791m BT-3-OPN Soft
80f8 Rose Fril2Decl4 1900m 3y Bm65 Heavy
50f6  Warw Fri 28Nov14 1600m 3y Bm62 Good

> [FJ STATTON

1 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Starcraft Dam Lady Danette
Breeder Arinya Investments Pty Ltd

¢

Owners MrsSAE Moody, E J A Goodchild, V'Y K Ip, W J Peterson, D A Kennedy, Firm 0:0-0-0

M J Davidson & D Iglesias
Colours White, Blue Striped Sleeves And Striped Cap

Race Details Track
40f8 Warw Wed 8Aprl5 1600m 3y Bm67 Soft
3of 7 Hawk Thu26Marl5 1500m CI1 Soft
50f7 Hawk Tue 10Marl5 1400m CI2 Good
90f9 Rose Sat2lFebl5 1100m 3y Bm80 Good
30f8 Kens Sat26Julld  1550m 2y Hcp Soft
* |3 REAPER

m 3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Duporth Dam Virtual Velocity

Breeder Mr W C Alchin

Owners J C Alchin

Colours Black, Cerise Stripe, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
1of11 Hawk Thu 16Aprl5 1600m Cl1 Soft
1of11 Hawk Thu 16Aprl5 1600m CI1 Soft
1of12 Musw Sun 29Marl5 1500m Mdn-sw Good
6of11 Kemb Fri13Marl5 1300m Mdn-sw Good
50f13 Hawk Thu 26Febl5 1300m Mdn Good

- |3l GRAND PROPOSAL

‘ﬂ 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Snitzel Dam Proposing
Breeder Mr P a Payne

Owners N E Layt, L R Kupkee, Mrs W O Kupkee, Ms N A White & Mrs B G Layt
Colours White, Maroon Quarters And Striped Sleeves

Race Details Track
80of13 Warw Wed 15Aprl5 1300m 3yf Nmw Good
30f9  CANB Thu 2Aprl5 900m BT-23-MDN Good
20f15 Albu Fri27Marl5 1400m Alb Gneas Good
20f13 Canb Sun8Marl5 1200m Bm65 Good
20f6  CANB Sun 22Feb15 900m BT-OPN Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 6
Jockey Joshua Parr 56.5kg Prizemoney $40,765
Win Range 1350m - 1600m W&P% 20-40
& Mrs ) Mansour Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Parr 575 7  $12 Charming Lad 57.5kg 0.80L 1:21.11 10 9
J Collett n/a Sebrinan/a L1146
M K O'hara n/a Damselle n/a L 0:46.8
M K O'hara 575 5  $20 Inauguration 57.5kg 17.10L 2:01.17 2 4
P Wells 5 6 $8 Adrift (NZ) 57.5kg 3.60L 1:38.59 1 1
Trainer Peter Moody Barrier 12
Jockey Glen Boss 56.5kg Prizemoney $58,085

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 10-50

Career 10:1-0-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Cassidy 585 2 $17 Invinzabeel 57.5kg 2.90L 1:39.67 3 4
J Cassidy 59 6 $3.70 Master Mondo 57.5kg 1.10L 1:30.36 2
J Cassidy 58.5 4 $4.60 Recife Beach 58.5kg 3.50L 1:23.2 4 6
M L Meech 54 2 $41 Fine Mist 54kg 6.10L 1:03.78 5 5
G Schofield 58 2 $6.50 Blademeister 55.5kg 4.90L 1:34.46 3 7

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 2

Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.0kg Prizemoney $35,400

Win Range 1500m - 1600m

W&P% 38-38

Career 8:3-0-0 12 Mths 83-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
K Mcevoy 54 9 $6.50 Reaper 54kg 1.30L 1:38.71 1 2
K Mcevoy 54 9  $6.7 Reaper 54kg L
A Gibbons 58.5 1 $2.80F Reaper 58.5kg 2.80L 1:30.06 6 3
K Mcevoy 585 6 $9 Master Mondo 58.5kg 2.70L 1:17.87 9 8
K Mcevoy 57 3 $8 Joyful Journey 57.5kg 3.20L 1:18.26 11 1

Trainer Neville Layt Barrier 9

Jockey Adrian Layt 54.5kg Prizemoney $37,390

Win Range 875m - 1300m W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-3-0 12 Mths 7:2-3-0  1stUp 40-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 7:1-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Layt 545 3 $5F Najoom 58.5kg 7.60L 1:16.9 7 8
A Layt n/a Grand Allowance n/a 3.80L 0:53.55
A Layt 54 4 $21 Loved Up 57kg 0.50L 1:22.54 2 8
A Layt 54 9 $21 Gocup Belle 58kg 1.50L 1:10.61 9 10
A Layt n/a Tabletop (NZ) n/a 1.30L 0:53.03
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Q“ I3 BAVLIE LOUISE

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Onemorenomore Dam With My

Breeder Ruane Menangle

Owners Ruane Menangle Syndicate (Mgr: J E Baxter)
Colours Cerise, Blue Spots

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of1l Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1400m 3y Bm62 Good B Ward
1of11 Well Sun29Marl5 1400m Cl2-sw Good S Clipperton
1of14 Canb Sat21Marl5 1300m Mdn-sw Good B Ward
30f10 Sale Fri20Febl5 1423m Mdn-sw Soft | Gundogdu
20f8 Tera Tue3Febl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good D Smith

iy

- HIGH OPINION
:@ 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
LT Sire Lord Jim Dam Kerzaz

Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd
Owners CA &Mrs S M Hardy, D V & Mrs S A Redgrove

Colours Pale Green, White Diamond With Black C H, White Sleeves, Pale Green
Diamonds, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 16 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 1800m Pt A Gneas Good  J Kissick
1of15 Albu Thu26Marl5 1600m Cl1-sw Good N Heywood
30f16 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1400m Ctry Champ Good  J Kissick
20f8 Canb Sun22Febl5 1400m 3y Bm65 Good MKO'hara
20f15 Wagg Mon 9Febl5 1400m Bm55 Good  J Kissick

=Y
~ [EJ cop RoCK
@ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Alert Dam Expensive

Breeder Mr N Penfold

Owners N T Penfold, K Penfold, S Penfold, B Chisholm & W E Buckingham
Colours Maroon, Cod Logo, Maroon And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f15 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1300m Cg&e Bm60 Good S Miller
1of11 Gund Mon 6Aprl5 1180m Bmé65 Soft S Miller
70f9 Albu Fri27Marl5 1400m CI3 Good S Miller
40f16 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1400m Ctry Champ Good  JPenza
10f12 Coro Sun8Marl5 1300m Bm50 Good S Miller

= |EJ BANK ON HENRY
iy * 4 3 yearold bay gelding (male)

A4~ ' Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Shannon Bank

Breeder Mr L C Mclnerney

Owners P H Joseph, L C McInerney, D M Piper, Mrs M A Flint, Mrs A J Wood, Mrs
F L Croft, Mrs P A Culloden, W D Stokes, Miss J Horsman, Mrs B M Joseph, P A

Jones & J Black
Colours Yellow, Red Diamond And Armbands, Red And Yellow Spots Cap

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $38,870
W&P% 43-100

Trainer Matthew Dale
Jockey Brendan Ward 54.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1400m

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f11 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1400m 3y Bm62 Good M C Frater
70f15 Albu Fri27Marl5 1400m Alb Gneas Good M C Frater
8of 11 Canb Sun8Marl5 1400m Canb Gneas Good S Clipperton
50f8 Canb Sun22Febl5 1400m 3y Bm65 Good B Ward
20f8 Canb Fri6Febl5  1200m 3y Swp Good N Souquet

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 7:3-1-3 12 Mths 7:3-1-3  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 3 $3F Baylie Louise 56kg 1.50L 1:24.75 4 5
54 9 $2.20F Baylie Louise 54kg 2.80L 1:25.41 5 3
56.5 14 $3.50 Baylie Louise 56.5kg 1.50L 1:19.29 32
56 9 $3.40F Choix de Maia (NZ) 56kg 0.30L 1:26.96 4 4
56 6 $2.30F Everyone's Talking (NZ) 58kg 2.50L 1:10.92 4 4
Trainer Chris Heywood Barrier 14
Jockey Nick Heywood 54.0kg Prizemoney $37,900
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 22-78
Career 9:2-3-2 12 Miths 9:2-3-2  1stUp 3:.0-2-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-3-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1  $9Jim's Journey 57.5kg 8.20L 1:50.17 9 12
57.5 10 $2.70F High Opinion 57.5kg 2.00L 1:38.3 13 13
56 20  $9 Loved Up 54kg 2.50L 1:23.94 14 12
54 4 $9 Rom Baro 55.5kg 6.00L 1:22. 8 5
58 4 $4.60F Free Billy 57.5kg 0.80L 1:22.93 14 9
Trainer Kerry Weir Barrier 13
Jockey Danny Beasley 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,830
Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 19-44
Career 16:3-1-3 12 Mths 12:3-0-3 1st Up 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-3  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 5  $5F Zatigeroo 57.5kg 1.50L 1:18.05 1 12
54 10 $9 Cod Rock 54kg 0.50L 1:11.93 8 6
54 13 $5.50 Itsmycall (NZ) 54kg 4.90L 1:25.66 9 9
56 6  $26 Loved Up 54kg 2.90L 1:23.94 9 6
585 6 $3.40F Cod Rock 58.5kg 0.20L 1:17.61 4 3
Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones Barrier 11
Jockey Tommy Berry 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,280
Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-63
Career 8:1-2-2 12 Mths 81-2-2 1stUp 2:.0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 7 $3.40 Baylie Louise 56kg 1.70L 1:24.75 8 8
54 6  $41 Loved Up 57kg 5.60L 1:22.54 14 12
56 10  $71 Rom Baro 56kg 5.20L 1:23.2 9 11
54 9 $8 Rom Baro 55.5kg 8.60L 1:22. 33
575 8 $7.50 Rom Baro 56kg 2.00L 1:10.57 5 7
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SIR OTTAVIO

‘ . 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. % Sire Octagonal Dam Listowel

Breeder Ms L Watson

Owners Ms L N Watson, M F Gray, Mrs P M Gray, B Stanford, T G Sutherland,
Motza (Mgr: D Stephen) & M P C (Mgr: T Johnson)

Colours White, Family Crest, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f11 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1400m 3y Bm62 Good S Pollard
50f5 Goul Tue7Aprl5 1200m 3y Bm55 Soft M M Kinny
12 of 14 Sapp Mon 30Marl5 1400m Bm50 Good M Travers
50f10 Albu Sat14Marl5 1000m CI2 Good  J Collins
70f10 Albu Fri27Febl5 1175m Cl4 Good M Travers

& MASKING

% 3year old chestnut colt (male)

£ jy

Sire Good Journey Dam Barossa Delight

Breeder Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd

Owners J Crowley & Ms W M Roche

Colours Dark Blue, Orange Diamond, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 11 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 1400m 3y Bm62 Good K Nestor
50f8 Wyon Thu9Aprl5 1200m 3y Mdn Soft B Loy
70f9  RAND Fri 23May14  1050m BT-2-MDN Soft T Clark

~ VAN HALEN
! * ' 3year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Al Sire Al Maher Dam Salsa Storm

Breeder Mr B W Callaughan

Owners Ms J R Baker

Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Quea Mon 27Aprl5 1600m Mdn-sw Good  CLever
30f14 Sapp Mon 30Marl5 1400m Mdn Good B Ward
50f10 Wagg Fri9janl5  1200m Mdn-sw Good B Ward
6of 7 GOUL Thu 11Dec14 800m BT-3U-OPN Soft M C Gee

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $25,365
W&P% 14-36

Trainer Trevor Sutherland
Jockey Jason Collins 54.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1180m

Career 14:2-1-2 12 Mths 13:2-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $41 Baylie Louise 56kg 1.50L 1:24.75 6 6
55.5 5  $21 Dayak 58kg 7.30L 1:11.25 1 4
585 13 $7 The Devils Mark 58.5kg 8.00L 1:23.33 3 5
5 7 $8 Auto Drafter 60kg 4.00L 0:58.6 7 7
54 1  $31 Escebee 56.5kg 6.80L 1:09.88 3 3
Trainer Wendy Roche Barrier 1
Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $800
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 8  $26 Baylie Louise 56kg 10.60L 1:24.75 2 4
58 3 $31 Divine Gift 58kg 2.00L 1:11.45 6 6
n/a Beauty Is n/a 3.80L 1:04.8
Trainer Danny Williams Barrier 4
Jockey Ms Kathy 0'Hara 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,750
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 3 $2.90F Hudson County 59kg 1.50L 1:37.15 4 4
58.5 11 $4.20 By Virtue 56kg 1.60L 1:24.44 13 12
575 2 $5 Free Billy 59kg 2.70L 1:12.59 5 6
n/a Fluctuations n/a 9.10L 0:46.
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Race 7 JAM MEDIA 2015 WAGGA WAGGA GOLD CUP 2000m

Prize $140,000. 1st $84,000. 2nd $28,000. 3rd $14,000. 4th $7,000. 5th $2,800. 6th $1,400. 7th $1,400. 8th $1,400.

NSW: 04:25 pm

VIC/TAS: 04:25 pm

Rail: True QLD: 04:25 pm
Straight: 410m. NT: 03:55 pm
Circumference: 2208m. Viﬁ 8? ; 2 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap. -Pespm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gypsy Diamond Sam Clipperton Peter & Paul Snowden 1934350590 24433 §734460 17% 42% 9 58
2. Our Voodoo Prince (GB) Tye Angland Chris Waller 8287950839 296-1-7  $294950 21% 48% 1 58
3. Kourkam (FR) Kerrin McEvoy Tony McEvoy 131s6511s7 135-1-2  $252,744 38% 62% 15 57.5
4. Faust (NZ) Brenton Avdulla Kurt Goldman 7713397265 286-7-4  $269879 21% 61% 5 555
5. Trade Commissioner Blake Shinn Chris Waller 7950500751 244-2-3  $226609 17% 38% 14 555
(IRE)
6. Landlocked (NZ) Glen Boss Joe Cleary 1148513741 28:8-1-1  $156,090 29% 36% 11 545
7. Court Connection Christian Reith Kurt Goldman 5403559536 44:9-4-5  $335560 20% 41% 19 545
8. Jo Jo Girl Tommy Berry Tim Donnelly 5046557277 326-7-4  $135435 19% 53% 16 545
9. Price of Glory Richard Bensley Brett Cavanough 3558075509 41:8-3-4  §148270 20% 37% 7 545
10. Cardiff Prince Mathew Cahill Darren Hyde 1315163554 298-2-6  $104285 28% 55% 13 545
11. Devised Danny Beasley Tim Donnelly 5587556865 30:5-2-2  $145430 17% 30% 4 545
12. Ring da Belle Brodie Loy Paul Murray 2813713233 18:4-2-7 $55955 22% 72% 2 545
13. Excited Prince Jason Collett Jason Coyle 2463842112 233-6-4  $104730 13% 57% 3 545
14. It's a Virtue Brendan Ward Jules De Smet 7144542746 27:4-6-1 $76,017 15% 41% 8 545
15. Sand Dune (NZ) Simon Miller Kerry Weir 0503196132 35:6-2-4 $84,725 17% 34% 6 545
16. Yet Tobe Convinced ~ Ms Kathy O'Hara Scott Spackman 6725415261 23:4-3-3 $63,015 17% 43% 18 545
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

sportshbet
Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

.‘, 19 7. Court Connection 'ﬁ
i 18 16. Yet Tobe Convinced "'.H‘
; 16 8. Jo Jo Girl -ﬂ"
.f"j 15 3. Kourkam "'H‘
é 14 5. Trade Commissioner "'.H\
& |13 10. Cardiff Prince g
Yo 11 6. Landlocked <"
m 9 1. Gypsy Diamond "',H'
&5 8 14.1t's a Virtue "ﬂ”
é} 7 9. Price of Glory "'.H‘
i 6 15. Sand Dune "'H\
-’: 5 4. Faust "'M
& 4 11. Devised "H
Q 3 13. Excited Prince "'.H‘
@ 2 12.Ring da Belle <~y
é 1 2. Our Voodoo Prince "H'
Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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S GYPSY DIAMOND

M 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Gypsy Tucker

Breeder Mr R S Finemore

Owners Planette Thoroughbred Trading Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: J S Leaver) &
Finemore Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr: R S Finemore)

Colours White, Red Quarters, Black Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of1l Roya Sat18Aprl5 2000m Jra Plate Soft S Clipperton
90f15 Roya Sat11Aprl5 1600m Queen Turf Soft S Clipperton
30f10 Rose Sat28Marl5 1500m Emancipatn Good S Clipperton
40f8 Newc Wed 18Marl5 1400m Ncle Nwmkt Good S Clipperton
30f14 Warw Sat 28Febl5 1300m Liverpool Soft S Clipperton

-,

I3 OUR VOODOO PRINCE

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Kingmambo Dam Ouija Board

Breeder Stanley Estate And Stud Co

Owners | Bruce, K J Hunt, B Bannister, L A Walker, Ms A Korhonen, Mrs L F

Huddy, G L Huddy, A De Nino, S Callander, D M Ackery, Mrs K Ackery, B P Bradley,

S A Cadzow, R G Mulcaster, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett),
Newfan Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Galluzzo) & C J R Racing (Mgr: C N Deeb)
Colours Emerald Green, Purple Diamonds And Hooped Sleeves

Race Details Track  Jockey
8of 11 Roya Sat18Aprl5 2000m Jra Plate Soft D Oliver
20f11 Rose Sat28Marl5 2000m Sellwood Good D Oliver
8of 11 Roya Sat7Marl5 2000m Rand City Good K Mcevoy
70f13 Rose Sat21Febl5 1900m Pmatta Cup Good  J Collett
90f13 Rose Sat7Febl5  1500m Gardenia Good  H Bowman
= [P KOURKAM
‘" 5year old bay or brown gelding (male)
. . Sire American Post Dam Kourka
Breeder Mme Henri de La Chauvelais
Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell) G R Lechte, J Lechte,
Mrs C A Lechte & Mrs J L Lechte
Colours Fluorescent Yellow
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 Albu Fri27Marl5 2000m Alb Cup Good K Mcevoy
30f9 Flem Sat14Marl5 1600m Blamey Good N Hall
10f10 Morp Sat28Febl5 1600m Bm82 Good M Neilson
20f10 GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m OPEN TRL Good M Neilson
40f8 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m OPEN-TRL Good B Claridge

_ [ FAusT

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Librettist Dam Recce
Breeder A R Galbraith

Owners A Cardy, M Wiener, P Green, J Hilton, D Caddis, J Caddis, C Archer,
Bizzell Scott Columbus Gamble Synd (Mgr: S E Scott), Poidevin Paradice Racing

Synd (Mgr: S P Poidevin) & Solomon Lang Racing Synd (Mgr: B Solomon)
Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f12 Albu Fri27Marl5 2000m Alb Cup Good S Clipperton
70f10 Rose Sat21Marl5 2400m Manion Cup Good S Clipperton
1of12 Canb Sun8Marl5 2000m Canb Cup Good S Clipperton
30f6 Cant Wed 11Febl5 1900m Bm80 Good S Clipperton
30f10 Warw Fri30Janl5  1600m Bm75 Soft B Loy

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $734,460
W&P% 17-42

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden
Jockey Sam Clipperton 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 2000m

Career 24:4-3-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 6:2-1-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-2  Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 11 $7.50 Gypsy Diamond 54kg 0.50L 2:05.61 9 7
57 12 $26 Amanpour 57kg 5.90L 1:37.77 1 13
56 1  $20 Catkins 57kg 2.00L 1:29.21 5 5
54 2 $4.40 Laser Hawk 59kg 1.60L 1:21.99 6 6
54 14 $31It's Somewhat (USA) 57kg 1.60L 1:15.88 11 11
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1
Jockey Tye Angland 58.0kg Prizemoney $294,950
Win Range 1600m - 2410m W&P% 21-48
Career 29:6-1-7 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 82-0-1  2nd Up 7:3-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-1-4  Soft 11:2-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:3-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 10  $10 Gypsy Diamond 54kg 5.00L 2:05.61 5 6
55.5 2 $15 Pornichet (FR) 55.5kg 1.80L 2:02.48 5 5
58 13 $13 Phrases 54kg 3.60L 2:02.03 1 10
575 9  $21 Greatwood (GB) 57kg 3.90L 1:58.23 8 7
58 8  $17 Burbero (NZ) 56kg 6.30L 1:29.46 12 10
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 15
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.5kg Prizemoney $252,744
Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 38-62
Career 13:5-1-2 12 Mths 7:4-0-1 1stUp 5:3-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 11 $3.80 Kourkam 54kg 0.50L 2:00.1 1 4
55 2 $14 Suavito (NZ) 57kg 2.25L 1:36.97 5 6
56.5 11 $3.70 Kourkam 56.5kg 0.60L 1:37.42 9 7
n/a Held Hostage n/a 0.10L 1:01.25
n/a Mr Chard n/a 3.20L 0:50.02
Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 5
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 55.5kg Prizemoney $269,879
Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 21-61
Career 28:6-7-4 12 Miths 11:1-1-2 1stUp 41-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-2-2  Soft 9:2-4-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8 $7.50 Kourkam (FR) 54kg 6.10L 2:00.1 32
545 3 $11 Permit (GB) 54.5kg 6.00L 2:29.54 5 6
54 5 $21 Faust 54kg 0.50L 2:02.37 7 3
59.5 5 $9 Olympic Academy 54kg 0.80L 1:56.81 4 4
62 1  $17 Wine 'n' Dine 54.5kg 0.70L 1:38.5 4 5

Wagga | Page 45



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

~ [H TRADE COMMISSIONER

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Montjeu Dam Spinning Queen

Breeder Kincorth Investments Inc

Owners R A Pegum, P A Henry, G Towzell, D Roberts & J Georgiades
Colours Black And Orange Halves, Orange Cap

o

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f14 Caul Sat18Aprl5 1400m Anniv Vase Good
90f15 Caul Sat4Aprl5  1400m Vic Hep Good R Fradd
14 of 14 Moe Thu 160ctl4 2050m Hcp Soft  J Winks
50f11 Bena Sun50ctl4  2046m Blla Cup Good  J Winks
10 of 11 Flem Sat13Sepl4 2000m Hcp Good  C Newitt
5. A LANDLOCKED
8 year old bay gelding (male)
L& % Sire Zabeel Dam Secover
Breeder G Harvey
Owners G Harvey
Colours Dark Blue, White Crossed Sashes
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 2000m Countrycup Good  J Devrimol
1of8 Gund Mon 6Aprl5 1800m Gund Cup Soft N Souquet
4of6 Warw Wed 25Marl5 1600m Bm80 Heavy JFord
8of 11 Canb Sun8Marl5 1400m Nat Sprint Good  JFord
1of8 Quea Sat29Novl4 2000m Qbyn Cup Good  J Kissick
: COURT CONNECTION

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Imperatrix

Breeder Tareena Bloodstock

Owners A M Cardy, M D Wiener, P H Green, J S Hilton, P V L'estrange, Bizzell

S

Scott Columbus Gamble (Mgr: S E Scott), Solomon Lang Racing (Mgr: B Solomon) &

Poidevin Paradice Racing (Mgr: S P Poidevin)
Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
80f10 GOUL Sat 18Aprl5 800m BT-OPN Soft M H Poland
40f9 Cant Wed 14Jan15 1900m Nmwly Good B Loy

11 0f 12 Rose Sat 20Dec14 1500m Bm85 Good K Jennings
30f8 Goul Sun23Novl4 1600m Goul Cup Good G Schofield
20f5 WFM Fri7Novl4  1200m BT-3U-OPN Soft  JMcdonald

* B JoJoGRL

: * +" 5year old bay or brown mare (female)
L. 1L Sire Reset Dam Margot's Slippers
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners J W Tait, O S Tait, D S Neate, J S Nivison, AW Warner & H S Munro
Colours White, Green Maltese Cross, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f14 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1800m Mbidgeecup ~ Good K Nestor
10 of 12 Albu  Fri 27Marl5 2000m Alb Cup Good M Cahill
40of 7 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1800m Tom Patton Good K Nestor
60f11 Canb Sun22Febl5 1600m Cup Prel Good M Bell
1of5 WAGGMon 9Febl5 1000m BT-OPN Good M Cahill

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $226,609
W&P% 17-38

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Blake Shinn 55.5kg
Win Range 1609m - 2018m

Career 24:4-2-3 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-2  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-1-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $41 Amorino 59%g 2.05L 1:23.66 1 10
54 10 $151 Watermans Bay 56kg 2.55L 1:23.44 10 9
5 6 $182%%%2t of Limonade (IRE) 55.5kg 31.95L 10 10
56 10  $10 Commanding Time 55kg 2.95L 2:05.34 1 8
565 7 $8.502VXP%Shot Thebarman (NZ) 60kg 12.10L 7 6
Trainer Joe Cleary Barrier 11
Jockey Glen Boss 54.5kg Prizemoney $156,090

Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 29-36

Career 28:8-1-1 12 Mths 10:5-0-1 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-0-1  Soft 6:3-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6l 6 $6 Landlocked 61kg 1.00L 2:05.64 5 6
585 6 $2.10F Landlocked 58.5kg 3.50L 1:52.9 6 4
56.5 3 $31Silverball (FR) 59.5kg 3.20L 1:41.1 4 5
58 11  $41 Snippets Land 58kg 5.10L 1:23.3 11 1
57 6 $2.60F Landlocked 57kg 0.20L 2:01.6 7 6
Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 19
Jockey Christian Reith 54.5kg Prizemoney $335,560
Win Range 1200m - 2200m W&P% 20-41
Career 44:9-4-5 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-2-2  2nd Up 7:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:6-3-4  Soft 11:3-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Just Like Stratum n/a 6.40L 0:45.85
61 8  $9 Another Charger 54kg 3.40L 1:58.59 6 5
59 12 $101 Vashka 56.5kg 7.90L 1:29.1 12 12
54 12 $21 Pythagorean (GB) 54kg 1.60L 1:34.94 8 5
n/a Sunguera (FR) n/a 0.20L 1:16.3
Trainer Tim Donnelly Barrier 16
Jockey Tommy Berry 54.5kg Prizemoney $135,435
Win Range 1400m - 2590m W&P% 19-53
Career 32:6-7-4 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-3-2  Soft 7:3-2-1 Heavy 7:1-2-1
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 10:4-2-1  Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59 4 $15 Cardiff Prince 56.5kg 1.50L 1:53.83 8 8
54 13 $31 Kourkam (FR) 54kg 16.20L 2:00.1 4 11
59 7 $4.80 Ring da Belle 54kg 3.20 1:52.59 7 5
58 1  $17 Life of Reilly (NZ) 58kg 3.10L 1:36.86 8 6
n/a Jo Jo Girl n/a 1.30L 0:59.92
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* B} PRICE OF GLORY

ﬁ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
—

Sire Seidnazar Dam Princess Eliza

Breeder Mr C Stuart

Owners C Stuart & R H Sloane

Colours Green And White Hoops, Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f14 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1800m Mbidgeecup ~ Good B Clark
50f12 Albu Fri27Marl5 2000m Alb Cup Good R Bensley
80f12 Wagg Tue 23Decl4 1600m Ted Ryder Good  J Maconachie
10 of 12 Wodo Fri 28Nov14  1590m Hcp Good ML Meech
70f11 Gund Fri14Novl4 1400m Snakegully Good  J Maconachie
= ] CARDIFF PRINCE

(?)iil, i 5year old chestnut gelding (male)
WS Sire Southern Image Dam Trist a Girl

Breeder Millenium Thoroughbreds

Owners EST T W Mulholland

Colours Pale Blue, White Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of14 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1800m Mbidgeecup ~ Good M Cahill
30f12 Well Sun29Marl5 1700m Well Cup Good M Cahill
1of14 Bath Sun1Marl5 1800m Bath Cup Good M Cahill
50f8 Oran Sun15Febl5 1600m Bm67 Soft M Cahill
1of8 Oran Fri30Janl5 1600m Bm70 Soft M Cahill

s DEVISED

i | ] 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
L | __'IJ Sire Galileo Dam Speedos
Breeder Bylong Park Thoroughbreds

Owners MrsP G Donnelly, J D Romeo, X J Ellis, A J Troy, P J Davis, A J Willson,

Mrs L M Campbell, M A & Mrs A M Green & P J Naughtin
Colours Orange, Green Seams And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f13 Albu Thu26Marl5 1600m Alburymile Good M Cahill
60of8 WAGG Sun 15Marl5 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good M Cahill
80f9 Roya Sat17Janl5 2000m Bm83 Firm  KMcevoy
70f12 Wagg Tue 23Dec14 1600m Ted Ryder Good M Cahill
20f7 WAGG Sat 6Dec14  1000m BT-3U-OPN Good B Fliedner

* P RING DA BELLE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Sebring Dam One in a Million

Breeder Mr G J Fischl

Owners G J Fischl, Mrs S M Fischl, Miss K A Fischl & Mrs T L Green
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 2000m Countrycup Good B Loy
8of 14 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1800m Mbidgeecup ~ Good R Bensley
lof7 Wagg Sun15Marl5 1800m Tom Patton Good R Bensley
30f9 Sapp Fri6Marl5  1600m Merimbula Good R Bensley
70f10 Cant Fri6Febl5  1900m Bm75 Good B Spriggs

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $148,270
W&P% 20-37

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Richard Bensley 54.5kg
Win Range 1300m - 2050m

Career 41:8-3-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-0-4  Soft 16:5-2-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 11:2-1-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 10 $9 Cardiff Prince 56.5kg 1.00L 1:53.83 7 4
54 12 $26 Kourkam (FR) 54kg 4.80L 2:00.1 12 12
58.5 5  $31 Art Thou Ready 57.5kg 6.60L 1:36.83 8 8
54 10  $26 Minnie Downs 54kg 5.60L 1:34.69 8 8
585 2 $31 Via Facile 54kg 4.20L 1:22.61 1 11
Trainer Darren Hyde Barrier 13
Jockey Mathew Cahill 54.5kg Prizemoney $104,285

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 28-55

Career 29:8-2-6 12 Mths 14:6-1-2 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-1-3  Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 10:6-0-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 16 $7 It's a Virtue 54kg L 1:53.83 10 7
5 8 $6 Collar (NZ) 58kg 2.00L 1:45.28 0 7
54 1 $5.50 Cardiff Prince 54kg 0.30L 1:52.13 7 5
59 7 $7 Dawson's War 56.5kg 1.20L 1:38.5 7 7
555 3 $8 Cardiff Prince 55.5kg 0.20L 1:39.97 3 5
Trainer Tim Donnelly Barrier 4
Jockey Danny Beasley 54.5kg Prizemoney $145,430
Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 17-30
Career 30:5-2-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 10:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-2-1  Soft 9:3-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 11:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 9 $31 Life of Reilly (NZ) 59kg 3.10L 1:36.93 9 9
n/a Art Thou Ready n/a 11.30L 0:59.87
56 2 $41 Koroibete 56.5kg 8.20L 2:01.88 7 7
59 9 $21 Art Thou Ready 57.5kg 6.10L 1:36.83 1 10
n/a Grand Allowance n/a 5.70L 0:58.56
Trainer Paul Murray Barrier 2
Jockey Brodie Loy 54.5kg Prizemoney $55,955
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 22-72
Career 18:4-2-7 12 Mths 14:3-2-5 1stUp 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-2-5  Soft 3:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 6:4-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 13 $7 Landlocked (NZ) 61kg 1.00L 2:05.64 11 10
55 8 $4.20F Cardiff Prince 56.5kg 2.40L 1:53.83 9 10
54 1 $2.80F Ring da Belle 54kg 2.80L 1:52.59 5 1
54 4 $2.80 Jayko S4kg 2.10L 1:36.21 7 8
54 16  $31 Sinjoren 58kg 4.10L 1:58.19 9 9
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: EXCITED PRINCE

& 5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Excites Dam Belle of All

Breeder Oakey Creek Holdings Pty Ltd

Owners Miss A Double

Colours Navy Blue, Grey Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f6  Cant Thu23Aprl5 1550m Bm75 Soft M J Taylor
40f15 Warw Wed 15Aprl5 1400m Bm70 Good K Jennings
60f8 Newc Wed 18Marl5 1400m Ncle Nwmkt ~ Good

30f13 Warw Wed 4Marl5 1600m Bm80 Good T Clark
80of1l Roya Sat14Febl5 1400m Bm85 Good T Clark

r IT'S A VIRTUE

ﬁ) 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Starcraft Dam Gifted Spirit
Breeder Mr G Fraser
Owners J L De Smet, T J Baldwin & K E Sweeney

Colours Pink And Green Check, Blue Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f12 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 2000m Countrycup Good S Pollard
1of14 Wagg Sun12Aprl5 1800m Mbidgeecup ~ Good K Sweeney
40f9 Canb Thu2Aprl5 1400m Bmé65 Good R Wiggins
40f11 Canb Sun8Marl5 1400m Bm65 Firm B Ward
4of 7 Warw Wed 290ct14 2200m Bm75 Good MW Costin

& [ SAND DUNE
] k}ﬂi . 6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Thorn Park Dam Desert Heart

Breeder Lynton Ltd

Owners K P Weir, D L Tuckwell, P A Gannon, S G Tuckwell, Mrs P G Tuckwell, S L
Tuckwell, Mrs B A Tuckwell, K L Tuckwell, C D Tuckwell & Mrs K R Tuckwell
Colours Orange, Black Braces, Yellow Sleeves

Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 14 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1800m Mbidgeecup ~ Good S Miller
50f8 Gund Mon 6Aprl5 1800m Gund Cup Soft S Miller
12 0f 12 Albu  Fri 27Marl5 2000m Alb Cup Good S Miller
30f7 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1800m Tom Patton Good S Miller
10of9 Coro Sun8Marl5 1600m Corowa Cup Good S Miller
= T YET TOBE CONVINCED
' 5 year old bay mare (female)
1% Sire Dane Shadow Dam Silky Oak
Breeder Mr C E Holt
Owners C A Hardy
Colours Black And Cerise Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Cerise Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f12 Wagg Tue 21Aprl5 2000m Countrycup Good M Travers
70f16 Roya Mon 6Aprl5 1400m Ctry Champ Heavy MK Q'hara
20f16 Wagg Sun 15Marl5 1400m Ctry Champ Good MKOrhara
40f12 Wagg Tue 23Decl4 1600m Ted Ryder Good M Travers
1of7 Wagg Sat 6Decl4  1300m Ryder Prel Good M Travers

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $104,730
W&P% 13-57

Trainer Jason Coyle
Jockey Jason Collett 54.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Career 23:3-6-4 12 Mths 10:2-3-1 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-3-4  Soft 3:0-3-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9 $5.50 Crown Moss 54kg 1.30L 1:36.89 6 6
60 1  $13 Song And Laughter 56.5kg 2.80L 1:23.5 13 13
54 8  $41 Laser Hawk 59kg 2.50L 1:21.99 8 8
545 15  $41 Happy Clapper 56.5kg 1.00L 1:35.73 13 13
54 10  $21 Telepathic (NZ) 55kg 4.00L 1:22.81 10 9
Trainer Jules De Smet Barrier 8
Jockey Brendan Ward 54.5kg Prizemoney $76,017
Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 15-41
Career 27:4-6-1 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-5-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 11:3-4-0  Dist 6:1-3-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 7 $5 Landlocked (NZ) 61kg 5.10L 2:05.64 9 1.1
54 9 $12 Cardiff Prince 56.5kg L 1:53.83 1 12
59 10 $7.50 To Dubawi Go 54kg 4.40L 1:24.79 9 8
59 12 $31 Alagonia 55kg 3.60L 1:24.35 9 6
54 3 $8Blazing Dragon 56.5kg 1.60L 2:16.48 6 6
Trainer Kerry Weir Barrier 6
Jockey Simon Miller 54.5kg Prizemoney $84,725
Win Range 1200m - 1700m W&P% 17-34
Career 35:6-2-4 12 Mths 17:2-1-2 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-2-2  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 11:2-1-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 3 $26 Cardiff Prince 56.5kg 2.60L 1:53.83 6 9
54 11 $7 Landlocked (NZ) 58.5kg 8.90L 1:52.9 2 1
54 3 $81 Kourkam (FR) 54kg 21.10L 2:00.1 6 10
5, 2 $9 Ring da Belle 54kg 3.00L 1:52.59 33
54 6  $16 Sand Dune 54kg 0.10L 1:35.76 9 8
Trainer Scott Spackman Barrier 18
Jockey Ms Kathy 0'Hara 54.5kg Prizemoney $63,015
Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 17-43
Career 23:4-3-3 12 Mths 9:2-2-1 1stUp 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-3  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 14:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 14 $4.20F Landlocked (NZ) 61kg 4.60L 2:05.64 2 2
54 12 $17 Artlee 56kg 6.60L 1:24.44 15 13
55.5 8 $6.50 Loved Up 54kg 0.50L 1:23.94 8 8
54 1  $6Art Thou Ready 57.5kg 2.10L 1:36.83 7 5
54 4 $4 Yet Tobe Convinced 54kg 4.00L 1:15.8 4 2
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Race 8 2015 LOAM & STONE - BENCHMARK 70 HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $35,000. 1st $20,510. 2nd $6,890. 3rd $3,530. 4th $1,680. 5th $1,015. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.

Rail: True

Straight: 410m.
Circumference: 2208m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. Lampedusa

3. Grey Drama
4. Kazoom (NZ)

7. Genki Moochi (NZ)
8. Hello Schumann
9. Sankara Spirit
10. Got Unders

11. Lateandknewit
12. Casual Zariz
13. Trixie

14. Ainzali

15. Hall Pass

16. Zatigeroo

17. Karakuchi

18. Not a Hint

sportsgmgw

Jockey
Richard Bensley

Ms Kathy O'Hara
Tye Angland

Jason Collett

Blake Shinn
Christian Reith
Jason Collins
Bradley Vale
Andrew Bloomfield
Brendan Ward
Brenton Avdulla
Sam Clipperton
Nick Heywood (a2)
Tommy Berry

Nick Souquet

Trainer
Brett Cavanough

John Marzol
Kurt Goldman

Jason Coyle
Luke Pepper
Bede Murray
Ken Lantry
Kevin Hanley
Wayne Carroll
Ken Callaughan
Keith Dryden
Kurt Goldman
Gary Colvin
Matthew Dale
Rick Worthington
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Last 10
9020385547

0435776556
0s44719s81

s006s81521
1451552115
2244639356
$9851355s2
2441385866
4035813220
$3526155x3
151121250
4515771439
1806s7544s
2551151

2757444115

Career
20:5-1-1

41:8-8-6
12:4-1-1

31:4-4-1
13:4-3-1
30:4-8-6
21:3-6-5
66:9-10-8
39:5-12-6
27:5-4-2
9:4-2-1
15:4-0-1
29:6-0-3
6:3-1-0
11:3-1-0

Prize
$167,665

$117,705
$54,035

$91,102
$49,660
$102,520
$74,340
$98,857
$70,415
$76,020
$50,210
$49,060
$75,410
$31,300
$39,645

NSW: 05:05 pm

VIC/TAS: 05:05 pm
QLD: 05:05 pm
NT: 04:35 pm

SA: 04:35 pm

WA: 03:05 pm

W%
25%

20%
33%

13%
31%
13%
14%
14%
13%
19%
44%
27%
21%
50%
27%

P%
35%

54%
50%

29%
62%
60%
67%
41%
59%
41%
78%
33%
31%
67%
36%
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Bar Wgt

3

61

SCRATCHED

1
18

59
59

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

11
17
12
4
5
14
6
13
15
10
8
7

57.5
575
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
545
54
56

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

18 4. Kazoom "ﬁ

17 8. Hello Schumann "',H‘

15 15. Hall Pass <paf

14 12. Casual Zariz "'M

13 14. Ainzali =g

12 9. Sankara Spirit "'H‘

11 7. Genki Moochi "
10 16. Zatigeroo "'H

17. Karakuchi "ﬁ

e Bl 1 B M = M & B @

8
! 18. Not a Hint =™
b 6 13. Trixie =y
]ll.[ 5 11. Lateandknewit "'Hh
w 4 10. Got Unders "H
é 3 1. Lampedusa "',H"
é ' 3. Grey Drama "'H\

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

o
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4 Y
- LAMPEDUSA
& 5 year old bay gelding (male)
¥ Sire Flying Spur Dam Omerta Blue
Breeder Mr G J Perry
Owners Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: G J & Mrs L J Perry)
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f13 Albu Thu26Marl5 1600m Alburymile Good R Bensley
10 of 11 Canb Sun 8Marl5 1400m Nat Sprint Good K Mcevoy
20f9 Canb Sun22Febl5 1200m Burleygrif Good R Bensley
14 of 16 Flem Sat10Janl5 1400m Bm78 Good R Bayliss
30f12 Moon Sat 27Dec14 1200m Bm34 Good B Rawiller
-
*  |[EJ GREY DRAMA

6 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Alert Dam Helvellyn
Breeder Kooringal Stud

-

Owners Mrs J A Marzol, P J Cummins, Ms M R Cummins, W H Taylor, ] M Taylor,

|'V Thompson, P W Broadhurst, Mrs M A Wain, T J Wain, Mrs H M Mcfarlane, G A
Mcfarlane & Mrs L Broadhurst
Colours Dark Blue

Race Details Track  Jockey

12 of 15 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1200m Tp Prelude Good MKO'hara
40f9  Wagg Tue 17Febl5 1200m Bm70 Good MR Hunt
30f7 Sapp SunlFebl5 1200m Town Plate Good MW Costin
50f9 Moru Mon5Janl5 1200m Town Plate Soft A Gain
70f11 Wagg Tue 23Decl4 1200m Bm70 Good  J Gilchrist

_ [l kAzoom

S

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Pentire Dam Tell Tale
Breeder Killara Quest Pty Ltd

Owners A M Cardy, M D Wiener, P H Green, J S Hilton, D Caddis, J Caddis,
Poidevin Paradice Racing Syn (Mgr: S P Poidevin), Bizzell Scott Columbus Gamble

Syn (Mgr: S E Scott) & Solomon Lang Racing Syn (Mgr: B Solomon)
Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

14 of 15 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1200m Tp Prelude Good M H Poland
40f8 Goul Sun23Novl4 1600m Goul Cup Good M H Poland
40f9 Rose Sat15Novl4 1500m Bm80 Good M H Poland
70f12 Roya Tue4Novl4 1400m Nmw Good M H Poland
10f9 Canb Fri240ctl4  1400m Bm65 Good M H Poland

: GENKI MOOCHI

& 7 year old bay gelding (male)
E¥  Sire O'Reilly Dam Playful Fingers
Breeder Waikato Stud 2001 Ltd
Owners Miss G Liu
Colours Navy Blue, Grey Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 WFM Fri24Aprl5 740m BT-3U-OPN Synth  J Collett
20f8 WFM Fri10Aprl5 810m BT-4U-OPN Soft J Collett
11 0of 12 Warw Fri 28Nov14  1400m Cg&e Bm70 Good A Hyeronimus

11 of 14 Warw Wed 12Nov14 1400m Nmw
60of7 Kens Wed 220ctl4 1150m Bm70

Good
Good

H Bowman
T Clark

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $167,665
W&P% 25-35

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Richard Bensley 61.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1440m

Career 20:5-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-1-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 1 $7.50 Life of Reilly (NZ) 59%g 7.20L 1:36.93 4 4
58 10  $21 Snippets Land 58kg 6.80L 1:23.3 1
59 6  $13 Shanina 54kg 0.20L 1:10.96 1 1
60.5 2  $21 Specter59.5kg 7.10L 1:23.77 4 6
575 8 $101 Boomwaa 54kg 3.25L 1:09.65 2 3
Trainer John Marzol Barrier 1
Jockey Ms Kathy 0'Hara 59.0kg Prizemoney $117,705

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 20-54

Career 41:8-8-6 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:5-5-6  Soft 9:2-2-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 14:3-1-4 Track 9:2-4-0 Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
54 4 $21 Got the Goss 56kg 9.40L 1:10.63 1 1
61 6  $8Tiger Eyes 55kg 2.80L 1:113 1 1
56.5 2 $9 Roman Alliance 54kg 4.30L 1:08.92 3 4
575 4 $21 Jacakaizane 54kg 5.80L 1:10.49 1 1
63 9 $8 Fair Call 56.5kg 3.90L 1:10.59 1 2
Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 18
Jockey Tye Angland 59.0kg Prizemoney $54,035
Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 33-50
Career 12:4-1-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-0 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 12 $12 Got the Goss 56kg 10.50L 1:10.63 32
54 3 $11 Pythagorean (GB) 54kg 2.00L 1:34.94 1 1
54 5  $31 Church Boy (NZ) 58kg 1.50L 1:30.29 1 1
575 7  $21 Magical Stance 55.5kg 3.40L 1:23.37 4 4
595 11  $10 Kazoom 59.5kg 0.80L 1:24.12 1 1
Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 11
Jockey Jason Collett 57.5kg Prizemoney $91,102
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-29
Career 31:4-4-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1stUp 7:0-2-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:4-2-1  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Roubaix n/a L 0:42.4
n/a Choisir La Rouge n/a 0.30L 0:47.6
585 14  $18 Brettan 57.5kg 8.50L 1:23.24 2 3
58 1  $16Richard the First56kg 6.30L 1:23.1 1 1
59.5 5  $17 Skarsgard 58kg 8.30L 1:07.72 77
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= [} HELLO SCHUMANN
& 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Oratorio Dam Twinkle in Her Eye
Breeder Mr E P H Notaras
Owners M A Heath, E H Notaras, Mrs J Notaras, R C Beames, J M Maxwell, D A
Friend, S J Frawley, C Brown & Ms S Domitrak
Colours Purple, Pale Green Spots, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 Albu Fri27Marl5 1175m Bm65 Good B Avdulla
40f13 Canb Sun8Marl5 1200m Bm65 Good B Loy
1of7 Goul Sun2Novl4 1200m CI3 Good B Loy
50f10 Canb Thu 24Aprl4 1200m CI2 Good  JPenza
20f7 KGR Sat15Marl4 1300m CL2 Good  JPenza
S [EJ SANKARA SPIRIT
; E . 5year old bay gelding (male)
e Sire Oratorio Dam Scorpio Spirit
Breeder Hoff Pty Ltd
Owners Ms D Mott, A Mott, S Mott & Murray Livestock Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: E B
Murray)
Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Hoops And Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f15 Warw Wed 15Aprl5 1400m Bm70 Good  CReith
20f13 Canb Thu 2Aprl5 1200m Bm70 Good R Brewer
4of 7 Kemb Fri 13Marl5 1300m Bertlillye Good  CReith
40f8 Hawk Thu 12Febl5 1400m Bm70 Good B Spriggs
60f11 Cant Mon 26Janl5 1550m Bm70 Good T Berry
&, K GoT UNDERS
I 41 Syearold bay gelding (male)
Z0 . Sire Southern Image Dam Frantoio
Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd
Owners J P, P A, Mrs D, Ms G B, D C & R Hopkins, Miss H C Reid & T W Ralston
Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f14 Tare Sun21Decl4 1300m CI3 Good  JFord
80of12 Rose Fri12Decl4 1350m Bm70 Soft M P Schmidt
50f14 Warw Wed 12Nov14 1400m Nmw Good S Guymer
10of9 Newc Sat180ctl4 1400m CI2 Good S Guymer
30f11 Gosf Thu90ctl4  1600m Bm65 Soft T Angland
® M} LATEANDKNEWIT
]' I 10 year old brown or black gelding (male)
LANE. Sire Guiscard Dam Celtic Symbol
Breeder Mr G Oshorne
Owners K F Hanley & T J Hanley
Colours White, Red Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Albu Fri27Marl5 1175m Bmé65 Good B Vale
40f 11 Albu Fri 27Febl5  1400m Bm70 Good M A Masters
40f8 Albu Thu5Febl5 1175m Bmé65 Good hM E Webster-
awes
1of9 Albu Sat17Janl5 1175mE Thompson  Soft M A Masters
30f11 Wagg Tue 23Decl4 1200m Bm70 Good M A Masters

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $49,660
W&P% 31-62

Trainer Luke Pepper
Jockey Blake Shinn 57.5kg
Win Range 1175m - 1200m

Career 13:4-3-1 12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-3-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:4-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 2 $5 Hello Schumann 58kg 1.00L 1:09.37 5 5
58 17  $31 Gocup Belle 58kg 2.10L 1:10.61 1 38
575 5 $7 Hello Schumann 57.5kg 0.50L 1:10.01 6 6
58.5 12 $2.70F Parchoise 54kg 2.10L 1:11.63 10 8
5 1 $7 Such a Princess 5%g 0.20L 1:18.23 33
Trainer Bede Murray Barrier 12
Jockey Christian Reith 57.5kg Prizemoney $102,520
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 13-60
Career 30:4-8-6 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1stUp 40-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-6-3  Soft 7:2-2-1 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 10:2-4-3 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 18  $31 Song And Laughter 56.5kg 1.80L 1:23.5 10 4
515 7 $6 Laurie's Love 63.5kg 0.40L 1:11.58 0 7
54 1  $31 Excess Knowledge (GB) 59%g 1.00L 1:16.54 4 3
58 3 $10 O'reilly's Revenge (NZ) 59kg 1.80L 1:24.48 5 7
58.5 1  $17 Harry Hotspur 58kg 2.20L 1:34.16 32
Trainer Ken Lantry Barrier 4
Jockey Jason Collins 57.0kg Prizemoney $74,340
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 14-67
Career 21:3-6-5 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-3  Soft 6:0-3-1 Heavy 4:1-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7 $3.40F Bettabet Red 54kg 8.90L 1:16.69 4 4
575 8  $18 Saintly Lad 58.5kg 3.80L 1:22.96 33
56 14  $17 Richard the First 56kg 2.10L 1:23.1 2 2
5 8 $4 Got Unders 56kg 0.10L 1:24.67 1 1
58 11 $3.60F Alavesa 54kg 0.60L 1:40.04 2 1
Trainer Kevin Hanley Barrier 5
Jockey Bradley Vale 57.0kg Prizemoney $98,857
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 14-41
Career 66:9-10-8 12 Mths 6:1-1-1 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 46:6-8-5  Soft 11:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 24:2-6-2 Track 13:1-3-1  Trk/Dst 6:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 7  $26 Hello Schumann 58kg 1.00L 1:09.37 6 2
57 9  $11 Bono Vox 55.5kg 4.50L 1:24.28 1 11
59.5 4 $7.50 Miss Yearn 54kg 1.30L 1:09.32 8§ 8
54 7 $9 Lateandknewit 54kg 0.80L 1:11.08 7 7
55 12 $26 Fair Call 56.5kg 2.30L 1:10.59 11 10
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= ] CASUAL ZARIZ

" 6 year old brown gelding (male)
3 Sire Zariz Dam Casual Dieu D'or

Jockey

A Bloomfield
A Bloomfield
A Bloomfield
N Heywood
A Bloomfield

Breeder Mr G J Carroll
Owners G Carroll, W Carroll, S Russell, W Robertson, G Mattingly, C Plater & B
Kelly
Colours Gold And Green Halves, White Sleeves, Green Cap
Race Details Track
40f8 HOLB Sat 11Aprl5 1400m HOLB CUP Soft
10 of 13 Canb Thu 2Aprl5 1200m Bm70 Good
3of 7 Albu Sat14Marl5 1175m Commercial Good
80of10 Canb Fri100ctl4  1400m Bm65 Good
1of8 Gund Sun 14Sepl4 1400m Bm65 Good
L
- TRIXIE

6 year old brown or black mare (female)
Sire Arena Dam Lyee Moon
Breeder Mr P a Faulkner

Al

Owners Mrs M A Callaughan, Mrs J A Faulkner, Ms N J Howard & Mrs F A

Collings

Colours Red And White Stripes, Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details Track
30f6  Goul Sun2Novl4 1300m Anni Cup Good
50f7 Canb Fri240ctl4 1200m Bm70 Good
20f9  Goul Tue23Sepl4 1300m Bm65 Good
60f 10 Wagg Tue 2Sepl4  1300m Bmé65 Good
1of7 Goul Tueb5Augl4 1300m Bm64 Good

AINZALI
e

3 year old bay filly (female)

Jockey
J Kissick
J Kissick
J Kissick
J Kissick
J Kissick

#** ' Sire Choisir Dam Zalila

Breeder Kia Ora Stud

Owners Webtech Racing Syndicate (Mgr: P Miller) & D McMillan

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Stars, White Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of8 Canb Thu2Aprl5 1000m Bm60 Good M C Frater
50f6 Cant Sat27Decl4 1200m 3y Bm72 Good  J1Jnr
1of14 Canb Sun14Decl4 1200m Bm60 Good  JlJnr
1of12 Canb Fri28Novl4 1000m CI1 Good  JIlJnr
20f6  Canb Sun16Novl4 1200m CI1 Heavy K Sweeney

r HALL PASS
m 5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Mossman Dam Red Dove

Breeder Mr K F Leung

Owners Mrs D Goldman, K E Goldman, N Ballinger, T W Moreland, Mrs D J Kelly, Fir

P R Joice, WO B S (Mgr: J R Elliott) & Mrs T A Ballinger

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe And Checked Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track
40f9 Albu Fri27Marl5 900m Flat Knack Good
10f9 Kemb Sat250ctl4 1000m Bm60 Good
70f9 Kens Mon9Junl4 1000m F&m Bm70 Heavy
70f11 Kemb Thu 29Mayl4 1000m Bm65 Good
1of14 Wagg Fri2Mayl4  1000m CI3 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

S Clipperton
M Bell

S Clipperton
B Shinn

S Clipperton

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $70,415
W&P% 13-59

Trainer Wayne Carroll
Jockey Andrew Bloomfield 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 39:5-12-6 12 Mths 13:2-4-2 1st Up 6:1-3-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-7-5  Soft 9:2-2-1 Heavy 5:0-3-0
Jockey 20:4-5-2  Dist 20:1-7-3 Track 15:2-5-2  Trk/Dst 9:1-3-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1  $7He's an Angel 62kg 2.70L 1:24.55
58 3 $18 Laurie's Love 63.5kg 10.30L 1:11.58 7 11
58,5 7 $10 Sparkling to Win (NZ) 54.5kg 1.70L 1:09.3 7 7
605 4  $11 Chosen Time 54.5kg 5.40L 1:25.03 4 4
585 6 $4.60 Casual Zariz 58.5kg 0.10L 1:23.52 5 5
Trainer Ken Callaughan Barrier 6
Jockey Brendan Ward 56.5kg Prizemoney $76,020
Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 19-41
Career 27:5-4-2 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-3-1  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 14:4-2-1  Dist 9:2-2-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6 $4.20 Magic Dallas 58kg 1.00L 1:17.43 6 6
57 6 $7 Meticulously 59.5kg 2.00L 1:10.98 7 7
5 2 $6 Tinsley Green 59kg 0.80L 1:16.42 9 9
59 12 $5.50 Gunner 58.5kg 5.70L 1:16.63 7 8
575 5 $4.60 Trixie 57.5kg 0.80L 1:17.17 7 6
Trainer Keith Dryden Barrier 13
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.0kg Prizemoney $50,210
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 44-78
Career 9:4-2-1 12 Mths 7:4-2-0  1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:4-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 6 $7 Ainzali 58.5kg 1.00L 0:58.83 5 5
54 1  $26 Music Magnate (NZ) 56.5kg 5.00L 1:10.16 4 6
55 9 $3.30F Ainzali 55kg 1.00L 1:10.6 5 5
54 11 $4 Ainzali 54kg 0.20L 0:58.09 1 10
54 6 $1.85F Nights On Fire 54kg 1.80L 1:14.07 4 2
Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 15
Jockey Sam Clipperton 55.5kg Prizemoney $49,060
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 27-33
Career 15:4-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 13  $13 Corsica Lad 54kg 1.10L 0:51.97 2
58 8 $7 Hall Pass 58kg 2.50L 0:56.39 1 1
555 8  $26 Holder Sunset 60kg 5.90L 0:58.79 32
56 11 $5.50 Wonderbolt 58.5kg 3.80L 0:56.92 31
54 2 $7 Hall Pass 54kg 2.00L 0:58.1 1 1
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= M zATIGEROO

£ 5year old bay gelding (male)
L' Sire Zariz Dam Selma
Breeder Mr R Laurent
Owners N F Cronin, Mrs J L Cronin, D H Laurent & R F Laurent
Colours Lime, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of15 Wagg Sun 12Aprl5 1300m Cg&e Bm60 Good N Heywood
80of11 Gund Mon 6Aprl5 1180m Bmé65 Soft N Heywood
12 0f 13 Canb Sun 8Marl5 1200m Bm65 Good  J Collett
60f9 Wagg Tue 17Febl5 1200m Bm70 Good  J Collins
70f7 Canb Fri240ctl4  1200m Bm70 Good N Souquet
* ¥ KARAKUCHI
s, 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
‘i mmi | Sire Northern Meteor Dam Messalina
Breeder Orange Grove Thoroughbreds
Owners Medius Enterprises Synd (Mgr: Mr G W Lawrence)
Colours White, Red Hoops, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Canb Fri 24Aprl5 1200m Bm65 Soft  JFord
50f8 Canb Thu2Aprl5 1000m Bm60 Good  JFord
40of 7 CANB Fri 12Sepl4  900m BT-3U-OPN Soft J Ford
1of12 Canb Fri29Augl4 1200m Bm60 Soft  JFord
1of12 Wagg Fri 22Augl4 1200m F&m Bm55 Soft B Ward
i NOT A HINT
% 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Street Sense Dam Hinting
Breeder Highgrove Stud
Owners R D Smyth-Kirk & Mrs D Smyth-Kirk
Colours Cerise And Yellow Diamonds, Cerise Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f9  Wyon Sun 19Aprl5 1200m Bm65 Soft  JFord
70f11 Gund Mon 6Aprl5 1180m Bmé65 Soft N Souquet
50f7 WFM Fri 27Marl5  791m BT-3U-OPN Soft J Ford
70of7  WFM Thu 12Marl5 740m BT-3CG-OPN Synth A Hyeronimus
70f10 Newc Sat10Janl5 1400m Bm65 Good  JPenza
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Barrier 10
Prizemoney $75,410
W&P% 21-31

Trainer Gary Colvin
Jockey Nick Heywood 54.5kg
Win Range 1150m - 1400m

Career 29:6-0-3 12 Mths 9:2-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:5-0-3  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 14:4-0-1 Track 13:5-0-2  Trk/Dst 5:3-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 18  $9 Zatigeroo 57.5kg 0.20L 1:18.05 15 13
5 4  $15 Cod Rock 54kg 5.10L 1:11.93 10 10
57 1  $21 Gocup Belle 58kg 8.50L 1:10.61 13 13
55 1  $9Tiger Eyes 55kg 4.60L 1:11.3 7 5
56 2 $7.50 Meticulously 59.5kg 7.60L 1:10.98 5 4
Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 8
Jockey Tommy Berry 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,300

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 50-67

Career 6:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:3-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 15 $3.50F Dure 58.5kg 0.20L 1:13.32 33
58  9%3.80EF Ainzali 58.5kg 2.90L 0:58.83 6 7
n/a Cop a Nip n/a 4.30L 0:54.95
56 3 $3F Karakuchi56kg 1.80L 1:13.17 5 5
58.5 6 $2.50F Karakuchi58.5kg 1.80L 1:12.36 6 5
Trainer Rick Worthington Barrier 7
Jockey Nick Souquet 56.0kg Prizemoney $39,645

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-36

Career 11:3-1-0 12 Mths 11:3-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 1 $7.50 Brooklyn Bay (NZ) 57kg 0.10L 1:10.22 3 3
575 11 $4.60 Cod Rock 54kg 4.50L 1:11.93 32
n/a Nip of Time n/a L 0:46.6
n/a Combatant n/a L 0:44.5
57 12 $9.50 You Are Golden (IRE) 54kg 3.40L 1:23.56 2 2
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